110 4

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

FizEE Rl

APW-233

PARTS LIST

B

M—O’W.nua
d 1

86

S S
ool

gy

i

19547306
N0.0412-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=YYRIDRK

1. The part numbersy of pans'shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Rel. No.) shown by the index,
EizfRant:fiaohB®BR, BCsshTosN{RIMICHIET S, - Fov2Alt>T, £0GEM b2 T,

2. Explanation of ¢codes
1% o IHER

1} Codes on the “Note” column
EIRT MolcEs

@ L 2 means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FEOSR-Y YR LML TSEXE2nINHREEKL 2T
@ #O1....... refer to the ""Note”’ explanation at bottom of page.
o AN—TFTO TEET OIRBALER L TT A v,

2} Codes on the "E,C, {Engineering change)” column
"AEEER WMolLS
(i) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 £ NiBhaa hic,

(@ D.10/B3 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 % 108 & NHIR & ATz,

[_© When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parte (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
EIEEOR R - T FARAIRE S Kbt ¥y

In this ¢ase, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so seiect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IORERAEFRO)I2anRETLIEZRNTEITLL, TEFRHIZLN, TherOBG&LHRLTZ EXTa 0,

Exampte ({§])

:‘;“ Note Part No, Description E£.C. ‘;Z:'
Tl & & LEHA s 2 -
1 “ B1401-100000  Needle bar jD0/BY, v yR— -
| 1 © B1401-100000-A  Needle bar 1A10/83) vy R 1
_.[2 n B1105-200000  Frame cover ‘D/B3 [B1105300.000 -
o B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83! T L — L i

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
GO ERMErH I BN TE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the ™ &% (Japanesel’ column of the previous parts, so please arder by the new part number,
IoRER. BRSOANRBRENMCEACH»DOEHFLVRKEXPIEALTHNIETOT, LURBTIEXTAaL,

(® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover Tc.10/83) BIIWe400T0) 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELo& EFIICES

Piease order by the correct part number,
FELVCRFTIENT &,
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1883
The new amount tequired is shown in the "Amit, Req", column,
1983F W0A L A EEIZ Y 2. ZOREHRAM-FLVRBrRELTHNZT

3) Codes on the “*Amt, Req."” column
HE WMolts

®z2 ... Indicates amount required is 2,
HE 2@+sxoLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters, {unit is meter)
EB&, 2A-FAEXROLEE, (BB - FATT)
@ — e indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
o=y YR SRS T T,
@ 37 S Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly par!.

Assembly part is shown as "asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the "Description” column.,
HMEBSLEAALTULFBRSLELLIT, HBRERBEMUEX T "asm” X T2 i¢RALTHD T,

e e o B e B i i T o 8 0 e B R 8 e T Bt 6 T B i o BT e o B 5 S B A €y 8T 5 £y Sy B B A Sy B g § Ay S Am i i b iy B I A B B G a i b i

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

I order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly siate when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

WEBLEXOBO TR

SOA=YYRAPIEBEATOAMABS S JIEXOKE, BAOES (AL, B1109-012-A00) T X T 4 L,
EOET, ZROA—V YR OFIZES (BIREL, HIAL, No0010-01) X 1d, MEES 4 MRIAT hFEV T
T. X BUROEDBEO—BHERL L5 BRFHNETOTITRTFE L,

B o I B R T e T R T S 80 6t 0 G g B T 8 B B e 0oy BT o 8y 8 8y i S B ey 4 S i § s o § B S S A 9 iy e

LR e e L et Lo TR S P S S )
B e e T B B B B R N B A e S K



CONTENTS
B X

"MECHANISM COMPILATION

RER

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS: -+ ---evrrremrienrinnneens -1
AR - A N— B

2. PEDAL SWITCH COM?éNENTS ...................... EEEEREEERE 3
EBHHAA v F

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) --ccrrvrrernennannnnnvun, 5
A ABEAH (1)

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ccvvvrrvvrnrrcrennncnnnnnnn, 7
A& (2)

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3) -r«cvrreverrrernnrnrnenenen, t
KIm B (3) S

6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPUNENTS"""“""“;f: ------------ il
KIB2a ) E&K

T. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS:--vcrccrrereriurraniiaaanan 13
A—F— XA XBEK

8. BINDER COMPONENTS ([):vvrvrvrovrns e 15
WA 7 —Bk (1)

9. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) ................................. .17
NA vy —BFkR(2)

10. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS -t v vevevossnmanonneneanannnsnnanas 19
e £ B 1%

11. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS:: -+ ccrr e, ceee 20

BRB A




CONTENTS
H X

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

TR

1. FRAME k MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS:-:--or-vencees
HE - AEMR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS:-«-----v---
b# - RIRER

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS:--c-v-vevvseese- s
R EN B M &

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS--:--c--vvvrvrrneenens
E#410 B 1R

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS::---cccvevrrevvnns
# - T#EK

6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS -« vvvrovrrveveenn. PR
A 2B

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS:- v« cvvoreurinnonrnnnnns
FTHROrHEER - :

8. BELT COVER % BOBBIN WINDER UNIT-; --------------------
&)bbﬂ_}f—-,%a%gﬁé}{% : :

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS: - v -v-vc-- e
RS RER '

10. THREAD STAND UNIT:---+----- EEEREEEREERRTERE EEREERTERRRRY
RIEE '

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

REam—ER

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS -+t rev o ettt ersnsnranasansssanss
FEBEGR

Z. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS::---vvrevrverrncnnnnn
EmERRE &

3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS v ervrrennnenennn,
v rEEk

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS: -+ reerreees
5l



MECHANISM COMPILATION

B

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
AR - HAN—BR




REF.NO. HOTE PART K. bESCRIPTIODHN A S AKT.
1 167-8G108 SCREW oy 37 2
2 166-76819 HPPER COVER YTAVITHAT - 1
3 HH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 Uy E9E BAX0.7 12 2
4 NS-0410002-Ki  SPRING WASHER M4 MURETHT R M4 2
b WP-0430800-8C  WASIER L5 h™ % 2 v NA 2
6 16-T7007 Pt Ly 2
1 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 Yaney” HAX0.T7 L=8 2
8 (5023-116-000  POSITHIMING BOSS AFETARTR 2
9 101 166-74814 SEWING TABLE FbAr-77 8 1

10 02 166-74913 SEVING TABLE h-t -4 |
H 13 166-75019 SEWING TABLE R LF-774 i
12 168-06507 CLOTH RECTEIVER FULLE A 1
13 SH-80G1002-TP  SCKEW M6 L=10 PR OHG L= 1
14 168-006606 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTEHER CLAMP PR L AUISY P 1
1. SH-BO5EH52-TP  SCREW M5 T=15 W7 HET R 2
14 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATERTRTR BLOLXKY.2ZX1.3 2
17 166-76413 COVER C EE R P HRE (9] 1
18 SH-0050801-8C  SCRIY eV 25
19 H66-70306 COVER 8 FVRANT - B i
20 167-00908 COVER K RO - (F) 1
21 GHOLE-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLY IPVEPIRY BT 2 4
22 GH058-116-100  COLLAR - A 1
23 HH-GOKO001-5C  HUT M5 HRr g HHX0.8 192 4
24 166-74517 FFRAME e VR VRN i
25 HH6-TH603 COVER E AudidnT- ff 1
26 SK-6051202-TF  SCREW M0X0.8 k=12 WY R AR M5K0,8 L=12 2
A YS-0510002-K1L  SPRIHG WASIIER 5. EX8.6XL.3 MY DLIXS.2X1L 3 2
28 166-75704 FILTER BRACKEY TR MY 1
24 PE-0552080-40  FILTER REGULATOR JARRIY FTUTYATY 1
30 166-76116 COVER A F¥2¢hnT-{A) 1
31 168-12505 PLATE [RURST SVIEMN N i
32 6H846-116-000  CASTER FYR2 4
33 WS-0610002-KH1  SPRENG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETET R M 16
34 SH-6061002-TF  SCREW HG L=10 W7 HRT A MG L=10 16
35 GAS-11111000 - ADJUST BOLT FYTNAE BTAY 4
36 HH-6OBO0OTI-SC  HHT MBAL.25 BYEMFIE M8 1o 4
37 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW HAX0.7 L=8 w7 AL HAXO.T7 L=8 6
38 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASIHER W4 ATRETHTR A B
39 166-76207 COLLAR Hi- 6
40 167-22704 MAGHET CATCH VAN IS AN 2] 6
41 166-75308 PUSITIONLHG P iU {572y 2
42 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER H5 LA b M 4 T ) 2
43 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AR 5.E9.2X1.3 2
44 HH-GOH0001-5C  HHT M5 uyBhTIr HHX0.8 12 P
45 166-76512 COVER D FuphnT - () i
46 GHA32-116-000 AR GUN ITHY 1
11 167-80009 GRUHMET BURAYE BhT R 1
48 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW Faady” b
49 VP-0531000-5C  WASHER H5 LIPTHTE b rea MD 5
50 167-02003 IAIR CLOTH PRESSER PVEAE D! 1
3! 157-02102 CYLIRDER IHSTALLING PLATE YRS M2 1
he 167-02201 GIHIBE PLATE BT b-b 1
53 167-02300 PN . ARYETLETY 2
54 PA-1501504-A0  TORGS RETURE CYL INDER FUYTERTY Wfuat 1
55 SH-GO5I552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 HY YT "4t 2
506 WS-0510002-KH  SPRIRG WASHER H.1X8.5X1.3 AT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
57 SH-6041502-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=15 FIURTATY FARYT 1
58 WS-0AL0002-XN  SPRING WASHER K4 RTRETETE M4 i
59 SH-1051001-SC  SCREW Mb L=10 NS 2
50 166-76004 WORKP IECE CLAMP 597491 1
61 SH-1044050-5  SCREW HAX0.7 1.=40 F30%9° HAX0.7 1.=40 i
62 SH-1041001-3C  SCREW WAX0.7 L=10 $3a7y HAX0.7 L=10 i
63 WS-0410002-KIt  SPRING WASIER M4 ATREThT R M4 2
64 Ni{-6040001-5C  RUT M4 uyhyIIE H4X0.7 132 2
65 PA-1500502-40  PIN CYLINDER Lo uiyy® i

Note{f¥Zd}H0L..... For 8.19,12mm
#0z2..... For 14, }b6mm
RO3. .. .. FOr 18, 20mm

8,10.12mm A
14, 16mm  F
18, 20mm



2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
BHHAAL v FHEEK




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. bEsSCcRIPTION S S ANT
1 167-75702 BOSS WA a 1
2 SH-G0GO80Z-TP  SCREW HG L=8 wyEyr AL NG L=8 3
3 SH-6081202-TP  SCREW H¥ L=12 WRYTFL A 1
4 G5047-116-000  COLLAR Hi- 1
5 SH-GOGEO0Z-TP  SCREW MG L=10 YRy HET AL N6 L=10 (2)
0 G5048-116-000  COIL SPRING FTYN R ]
7 G5045-116~0A0  BRACKET ASM. YUY IR M3 )
8 G5816-116-000  DRY HETAL LNPEF Y3 (2)
9 WP-0G41601-5C  WASIHER EFTETE TR HO 2
10 YS-0610002-KNH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETHTF MG 2
11 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW H6 L=14 wyhrvszy” HG L=14 2
i2 G5051-116-000  SWITCH CAll FEVEETA 1
13 SH-GOGTO0Z-TP  SCREW MG L=10 HYBITHRT AL MG L=10 2
14 65040-116-000  CAM SHAFT BLIvIE !
15 167-75801 ARM 7-h 1
16 167-75850 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASH, Lt 7T4R B3 1
17 110-23702 KHEE PRESS PLATE LETTRAR (1)
18 110-23801 KHEE PRESS PLATE HKOLDER SN SRFTE a8 (N
19 110-24403 RUBBER [ M e R N (b
20 B3431-552-000-A KHEE PRESS PLATE COVER B PFAR HAT- (1)
21 SS-9151540-80  SCREW  15/84-28 L=15 wyueT A 15/64-28 L=15 {1
22 GHOTT7-116-A00  LINITING BOX COVER JIob FTyhabnt- ' 1
23 SH-3040601-SC  SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 YT 2
24 WS-0410002-KN  SPRUNG WASHER M4 ATRETHTR U4 2
2 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER EAFThNE kT ek M4 2
26 G5075-116-000  ANCIHOR ATERE A H
27 G5421-116-0A0  HECHARICAL VALVE ASM. FHITY ABIIAATATT D3 i
28 G5078-11G-000  SWITCH SPRING A4TFNT 1 1
28 GHOTH-T116-A00  AHCIHOR ATATUSH ATREY B 1
30 (5088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM NFNHT b 1
31 SH-GOGI55Z-TP  SCREW W5 L=1H YAy R A (h)
32 GHOBT-116-400  LIMITER IMSTALLATION ROD UEVER UL L E A 2
a3 GH069-116-A00  SHAFT YY7H ]
34 GH354-116-000  DRY BEARING YRTYF RTH ATV 2
35 SH-30G1H62-TP  SCREW MG 1=15 PAYYT 1
36 HH-GOG0001-SC  RUT U6 Uy o o 122 i
31 G5065-116-A00  SWITCH BRUN FEVE T 1
38 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MLXE - -~ MARY" MBX0.8 L=8 2
39 GHO8T-116-A00  WASHER PLATE ATRTUSH YRVrT T 1
40 G5064-116-A00  LIMITING BOX YIPEETIYA 1
11 Gh072-116-000  RUOLLER Wi I
42 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIH ) SO 1
43 167-19418 FOOT LEVER FYITIVAT I
44 167-84902 BALL PLUHGER i VAR VAR 1
45 WP-06410601-5C  WASIIER 3T E 374 MG ]
46 W3-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT MG 1
47 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW MG L=25 YT HR AR MO L=25 1
48 187-48204 PEDAL DBASE FYIIATRTAR A (BAFUTE) i
49 US-0820002-K0  SPRING VASHER H8 ATRETHTR M8 2
00 SH-9031403-5C  SCREW M8 L=14 YL C 2
51 SH-4062001-8C  SCREW M6 1=20 FATaFYT MG 1,220 3
52 W3-0610002-Ki  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 3
53 G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT ATATY 4
54 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Wy AT A M4X0.T L=10 4
i) SH-9061203-51  SCREW M6 L=12 BYBET AR MG 1=12 2
56 WS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER H8 ATRETHTE HE 2
57 WP-0841600-3C  WASHER [ A - 2
58 B881256-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 $3-1Y4(2 1
59 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 IYRI7 " 2
60 WS-0820002-KIt  SPRING WASHER W8 MRETET: M8 2

61 VP-0841600-8C  WASHER B3R 2
62 D3114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FREE3Ty Wi 2
63 B8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING F34% 7YV 2
64 SH-0065503-SP  SCREW M6 L=55 GIvA K M6 L=55 1
65 H-606O00L-SC  HUT M6 0YayTyE M6 131 2
66 SH-8063503-SE  SCREW M6 L=35 AR A UB L=35 ]
67 B8161-771-000  PEDAL LRS- AT 1
68 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AT TR 1
69 B8153-771-00¢  PEDAL CORNECTING ROD ATET AT 1



3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
A2 EE& (1)




REF . HO,

PART HO.

PESCREPTEON

] 16612005 SLADE BASE A{FTAT -3 1
2 166-11808 STOPPER HITTING ZYAT 70 1
3 SH-G06G20602-TP  SCREW HG 1.=20 HYHH7 48" 4 HB 1,220 2
4 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW HhH =20 ayhr EET AR HHR0.8 L=20 8
4] YS-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.3iX8.5X1.3 ATFETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 8
H PA-2501501-00  CYLTHDER _ 1Pt pA
7 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ALty 4
8 SH-6052002-TF  SCREN M5 1.=20 wIAYFET M HHX0.8 1=20 2
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING YASHER 5. 1X8.06X1.3 ATRETHT R BLO1XDL2X1.3 2
10 166-10305 BELT CLAHP PLATE ATRERIVITRTY 1
il SH-80500602-TF  SCREV ML L=0 FA¥Y" HLX0.8 L=0 1
12 167-20807 CAM FOLLOWER A ALIU7 A 1
13 167-209006 CAH TOLLOVER B Bhu? B 1
14 166-12301 DETECT NG PLATE FUFNTY 1
15 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 ATREThT R HA 2
16 SH-G043:002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 w7 I A M4X0.7 L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 FAzYT 1
18 SH-6052502-1F  SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 W7 1L A 4
19 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1.=20 AT FAT AR H5X0.8 1,=20 q
20 167-21102 BALI, PLONGER e, ¥ AN 2 | 2
24 H66-13507 BASE PLATE UY (2R IFAT -2 1
22 16613804 ADJUSTING SLATE FITYARRYT 2
23 16613606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE FPTITN A 2
24 SH-8050602-1TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAr9® H5X0.8 L=b 2
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR B 2
26 SS-T111120-5P  SCREW  11/064-40 L=10.5 WALIEyT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
21 166-13705 ABJUSTIRG PLATE AR FAT I 2
28 166-14307 PIR GUIDE PEDR OIS AR 1
29 166-14000 LEFTING BLOCK YRy Ty 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE PALR 2
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MTRITETR M4 4
32 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 wHPFA" R HAX0.7 L=10 4
33 SH-6063002-T  SCREW H6 1.=30 WYHI?HR" hb 4
34 W¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT R UG 4
35 166-96502 ARH STOPPER_BASE FohAbYnT =274 YA
36 SH-60G2002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 HYBYY LR AY MG 1.=20 4
37 RU-G060001-50  NUT MG MY E MG T2 4
38 166-13309 BUSH THG Ak 4
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT PITT-RRTA uRTY 1
40 16613200 BLOCK DAPA YY) 2
41 SH-80L1002-TF  SCUREY KH 1=10 FAey® 2
42 166-13101 CLAKP FOOT SHPPORYT ARM, RIGHT DITT-LATA 3R 1
43 166-14100 SHAFT I Y Z
44 166-13408 CLAKP FOOT SHPPORT SHAFT Iyt 1
AD 167-22803 SPRING 1. ¥y 293y #5071, 4
46 SH-6002002-TP  SCREW MDH [=20 HIAN7FE AL HHX0.8 1.=20 2
47 P3-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 1T 8
48 PV-0105086-00  MECHAHICAL VALVE ARZHEATRTT 4
49 H67-04603 VALVE INSTALLIRG PLATE i

ADZHRNTAT T RYIEATY



. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

R HE (2)




REF.HO.

HOTE

PART HO.

SH-6033002-TP
VS-0820002-KN
168-14105

SH-6031202-TP
H¥-8030001-5€

DESCRIPTION

SCREW H8 L=30
SPRING WASHER M3
PRESSER ARM, RIGHT
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12
RUT M3

nIHE7? R A
ATFRTHT 3 HE
TA4I7-4(3%)
0YHIT R AR

oYpyEyE H3X0.5 1y

SH-6041002-TP
¥3-0410002-KN
VP-0430800-5C
5132-116-B00
G5129-116-C00

SCREW M4 L=10
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER

FOLDING BRACKET
SPRING

AP FET A H4X0.7 L=10
NS A D T

E98THT 2 2T A HA
192377359}

FUa34% L3073 C

PX-0551010-00
PJ-3040451-02
G5402-116-AA0
NHM-6200002-58
NM-6080002-3B

ELEMENT

ELBOW UKICH C

WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH.
ROCK HUT

HUT M8

LAV Rzt
IR 224y

4123 YuR© 3
gusyir M20 2¥a
RyhrHyr U8 33

o~ p—
— S

15 168-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT U325 -BKT (3%7)
17 SH-6051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 OYHn7 I AR
18 #01 168-14303 FOLDIKG PLATE, RIGHT Y3342 (3%7)
19 #02  168-14501 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FUa342(3%7)
20 168-140086 PRESSER ARM, LEFT F43417-A {21 {n
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION C AR 224y €
22 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT IVAVE MOEZYIS A
23 G5402-116-AA0 WELT PATCH FOLPING CYL. ASHM. T3 WMy n3 :
24 HH-6200002~38B  ROCK NUT gyds39E W20 232 (N
25 HH-6080002-58 NUT M8 gyt r H8 392 (1
26 SH-B051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 EYA7 R A
27 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT T340 -BKT (e2°)
28 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 HIS LS 53
29 H¥-6030001-SC HUT M3 YAy H3X0.5 132
30 G5129-116-C00 SPRING . FUA34% 3N 2 C
31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW U4 L=10 BYEP7 AR H4X0.7 L=10
32 WS-0410002~KH  SPRING WASHER M4 NI U4
33 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER EIFTRTF ahT v Hd
34 6G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET I3
35 #01  168-14204 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Azt {e™)
38 #02 168-~14402 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Y3422

Note (7EZ0)40L.....For 8.,10.12, 14mm 8,10,12, 1dmm

#02.....For 16,18, 20mm 16,18, 20mm F§

et e b IO T PO DO DO PO e s et i [t et ek 8D bt b st bt et [ e PO BN DO B = e



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)
AW ARE (3)




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DNESCRIPTI1IOHN b v A { AUT.
______________________________________________________________________________________ o
i SH-6041202-TP SCREY MAXG.7T =12 WYAITF IR A 1
2 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 ATRECA TR M4 1
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER LSRR 2T aeA W4 1
4 102 G5130-116-D00O FOLDENG PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AN34% APYRT - 3R OA i
5 B0l G5130-116-C00  STOPPER, RIGHT TY342 2RY°- 347 ]
) SH-6062002-TP  SCREW HG 1.=20 wIHYF AR BB L=20 1
Ki G5126-117-000 SPACER FLAES 1
] 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT FHEPEVF -0 {347) 1
g 168-23804 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT YYTP-LAALRTATY (3%7) 1
10 SH-60H3002-TP SCREW HGX0.8 L=30 Wy A 1
11 WS-0510002-KN SPREHG WASHER 5, 1X8.5%1.3 RTRETETE 5,1%0.2X1.3 1
12 SH-G0GBLO0Z-TP SCREW M6 L=5L0 wrha? 33T AF MG L=h0 1
13 SH-G0R1202-TP SCREY MHXD,8 t.=12 WP HRT R HBX0.8 =12 1
14 WS-0h10002-KHK SPRIRG WASHER 5,1X8.5X1.3 MEETET R 5.1%9.2X1.3 1
15h HU-6060001-5C HUT H6 WA Eyr M6 131 i
16 HH-GORG001 -SC RUT HH pyiriyr HGX0.8 1o 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YT P-h ARYA° 1
13 168-23502 ARK SLIDE SHAFT FAIBLIN PRV 1
19 GH108-1719-000 WASHER DYPy A 1
20 WP -0450801-8h YASHER  4.5X10.0%0.3 B3t hT 7 4.0X10X0.8 ]
21 WS-0410002-KH  SPRIRG WASHER M4 MRt ET R M4 }
22 SH-6040802-TR SCREW HAXO.T 1.=8 PYHYY LR AR HAX0.7 1,=8 1
23 168-07100 Pk TUNGYIC YFULT Y i
24 SS-T110840-5P  SCRFW 11/04-40 L=7.8 MR 11/064-40 1.=7.8 4
25 #01 168-13107 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASH. IV (3%7) ]
26 #o2  168-13305 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGUT ASH. ERNITUE VNS O 1
27 GH110-119-A0G RUBRBER SOLE, RIGHT NIt At e (1}
28 K04 GH110-119-BOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A NI /E VYA AL i
29 168~-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT EEER RS E RN TN E M 1
30 SH-6062602-TP SCREN MG L=20 A7 ERTAE MG 1220 1
31 GH126-117-000 SPACER AA° -4 i
32 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT ERE S B E NN AT TR A 1
33 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW HHX0,8 L=12 T IETAL MOX0.8 L=12 1
34 YS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHTE 5,.1%9.2X1.3 1
35 G5108-119-000 YASHER 799y A i
36 ot GHE31-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 342 ARYA° - £2TY i
37 12 G5H131-116-DOO STOPPER, LEFT INAT4R ARYNT - EXTY A 1
38 SH-6041202~TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 UYHITHET AR 1
39 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER H4 MNRETETE M4 1
40 WP-0430800-5C YASIIER e ATR b e He 1
41 168-23008 ARM SLIBE PLATE, LEFT DITP-RRIALTATY (R 1
42 SH-8053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 BYhIT IR hE 1
43 ¥S-0510002-KH SPRING WASIIER 5. 1X8.5X1.3 RT3 HT % BOIA9.2X1.3 1
44 SH-B065002-TP  SCREW MG L=50 W7 HRT A MG L=h0 1
45 HH-6080001-5SC HUT M6 Y2 HE KO 192 1
46 HU-G05000G1-5C HUT Hb IRy H5X0.8 192 i
47 05122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YYTF-L ARIN° 1
48 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8§ oyhuT I RE HAX0.7 L=8 i
49 WS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER M4 NEEThTR M4 1
50 UP-0450801-5h  UWASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3752 4.5X10X0.8 i
51 168-07109 PIN NV P ) 1
52 KOl 1068-13008 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. Y uI” (YY) 1
53 02 168-13206 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. 23wy (6x7)) 1
54 G5100-3119-00C RUBBER SOLE, LEFT LN MU VN e AT M (1)
55 nod  65109-119-306 RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A NIV AT AR 1
56 G5106-119~00¢ WELTING PATCH BASE, LEVT AIx AT -3 k2TY i
57 65107-119-000  WELTINRG PATCH BASE, RIGHT AIRIAT -2 3R° 1
58 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X%0.5 L= I/AFYT 2
59 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIHIER M3 Mt hTr 3.1X5.0X0.7 2
B0 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L3R HTE ahTavA U3 2

Note ({300 #01..... For 8,10,12, 14mm
$oz. . ... For 16,18, 20mm
$04..... For heavy-weight matertials

8.10,12, Hom  [H
16.18,20mm J§
EiH

— 10 —



6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
RIB 2% 0 3k




REF.HO. HOTE

PART RO.

16612805

SY-6051002-TP
¥5-0510002-KN
¥P-0531000-5C

DESCRIPTLIOHN

COVER

SCREW H& 1.=10

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
WASHER HD

ELS

m9EYFIET A M5X0.8 L=10
ATERTHTE 5UOEKO.2XL.3
e R 2474 HB

SH-6062502-TF
SH-1051001-5F
167-25005

SCREW HO 1.=25
SCREY N5 L=10
YASIIER

BT EE MO L=25
$3%y7 HBX0.8 L=10

i

2

3

4

5 166-0000¢ SHAFT Y%7}

6 167-~21708 KEY A9%- (33324)

7 166-10107 COLLAR B hi- 8

8 SB-1120002-00  BEARING AT7YUYT D=E2X28
g 166-10008 COLLAR A Fi- A

i0 SH-8051002-TPF  SCREW M5 L=10 FARy”

11 RC-2800002-XP  RETAIHIG PILR CAT 24T 30,1 739
12 168-098190 HOTOR BASE L S k]

13 166G-10404 TIMING PULLEY A FIVYTN- A
t4 SK-8040602-TP  SCREV HAX0.7 {.=B FaAgs®

15 167-22401 TIMING BELT RL3V2°ATRY

i 166-107¢1 I0LER SUAFT FARTR ¥

17 166-10602 PULLEY INSTALLING ARK =) MYYT-h

18

19
20

LI

- 12 —

i

3

3

3

H

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

i

]

1

1

i

21 166-10800 PULLEY TIN -0 Ry 1
22 166-11008 1DLER PULLEY b3 979 1
23 167-10303 BEARTHG ATFYYt 2
24 RC-2200002-KP  RETAINING RIHG CH™ 2k 1
25 166-10900 VASHER FIvY 1
26 W3-0510002-KH  SPRING WASIIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 hTESTHTR 5LO1XRLEXLLE ]
2 SH-GO5E002-TP  SCREW Hh L=10 ushyyia" AL H5%0.8 L=10 1
28 166-10503 TIHING PULLEY B 2439977~ B i
29 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW K4X8 bAEYT HAXG.T [=8 2
30 W3-0GIQO02-KN  SPREHG WASHER 6.1%X12.2X1.5 ATERTHTF G 4
31 54-6062502-TP  SCREM M6 L.=25 ETAYTIRTAY HE L=25 4
32 SK~-6002002-TP  SCREW HG L=20 uyhy7TAr MG L=20 8
33 VS-0510002-KH  SPRING VASIER G.1X12.2X1.5 ARt MO 8
34 166-09711 STAND A Ff2a A 1
35 SH-6062502-TF  SCREV MG (=25 gYAYT I AM MG 1,=25 4
38 SH-8082002-TP  SCREY 48 L=20 MAFYT U8 L=20 2
kY, HH-B080001-3C  HUT H8X1.25 u9hiaE M8 192 2
38 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 LT IE AL HG L=20 2
39 166~12004 GUIDE RAIL AT L4 1
40 166-102006 DRIVING PULLEY pE"977 -1 1
41 SH-8040802-TF  SCREV ¥AX8 FARYT H4XO.7 L=8 2
42 16722308 BELT AT A 1
43 1656-13709 FEED RAML e-4 1
44 156-12608 BELT COVER ATARRAT - 1
45 SH-B051002-TP  SCREY H5 L=10 nYRFIE" AR H5X0,8 L=10 2
406 ¥5-0510002-Kit  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 ATEETETE 5, 108.2K1.3 2
17 ¥P-0531000-3C  WASIER M5 LI E a7 ReA U5 2
48 166~12707 COVER IHSTALLING PLATE BAT-MPIETT 3T 2
49 SU-6051602-TP  SCREY KBS 1.=10 w7 AR HBX0.8 L=10 2z
50 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASIER 5.1%8.5X1.3 ATRITRTE 6L 1XG.2X1.3 2
0 ¥P-0531060-SC  YASHER M5 LA E 2hT a4 HD 2
52 166-11997 STOPPER ALY - 2
53 V5-0G10002-KN  SPRIHG VASIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHEE UG 4
54 SH-8062002-TF  SCREV HG 1.=20 WEYFH4T AL UG 1=20 4
5% 156 -09505 STAUD BASE Y1anT-3 1
96 166-74608 STAHD B BRI i
57 166-12202 SEHSOR BASE tvs 274 3
L] SH-GO52002-TP  SCREW KH (=20 U IAT AL H5X0.8 L=20 3
59 16612400 SENSOR SLIDE SHAFT [ SR T 2
60 166-12509 GUIBE PIE AR 2
G1 RE-6040008-3C  HUT M4 myRyFIy BAX0.7 toz 2
G2 166-12103 -~ SENSOR BASE Tty AT-1 2
63 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER H5 LT8R 2T MS 4
64 ¥§-0510062-KH  SPRING WASIER 5.1%8.5X1.3 ATRETRTF BUINGL2X1.3 4
85 SH-GO51002-TP  SCREW MHXe.8 [=16 wyAY7IA~AT HEX0.8 L=16 4
66 SH-8040502-TP  SCREV K4X0.7 L=5b bARDT WEXD.T L=h 2
67 SE-6051602-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=16 HYAYTIE"AF H5X0.8 L=16 2
G8 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASEER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATE8THT R 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
69 167-24403 YASIER VAL M AL 2
70 166-11402 GUEBE BAR A AARTERTY A i
71 iH-GOGO00T-5L  HUT MG myahtYr KO 132 i
72 166~11105 TERS ION BRACKET FuRvIT IR 1
3 166-11303 TENSION SCREY FUHIURYT i
74 166-11204 COLLAR 1543 1
75 SU-G052002-TP _ SCREY MG L=20 UBEF AT AR HBX0.8 L=20 1
76 HH-6120001-SC  KUT iz Wk sk i
71 SH-B0B5502-TP  SCREV K8 L=55 mYRYFIATAL HE L=45 4
8 168-00604 ADJISTENG BOLT FUTRAHRT AL 4
CT8 166-11501 FOLLOV SHAFT A D P 1
30 166-11600 FOLLOY PULLEY §T29E"9%797°-) 1
81 167-20005 BEAR [HG AT P
82 RC-2421211-XP  RETAINING RING (Wi 1
83 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV 5 L=20 uyhh7a Ak H5X0.8 L=20 7
&4 167-02706 CORD BRACKET £V ABKT i
85 SH-8041202-5T  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 UYRITIET AL HAKD.7 L=12 |
86 W2-0430800-5C  WASHER [FTRERE SET AT 1
87 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 ATETETE N4 1
88 SK-0040801-3F  SCREY HAX0.7 L=8 hoz230" RAXO.T L=3 i
89 1065-67406 KOTOR $-RTE-2- 1
90 SH-G0B82502-TP  SCREW MG L=25 BYHTIETAY WG L=25 4
M N3-0610002-KH  SPRIRG WASIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETF NG 4



7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
a—F — A AR

- 13 -




REF.HO, HOTE PART Hiy, DESCRIPTEODN = I | 1 AHT.
1 201  166-07400 CORNER KHIYE A2 a2 (A2) (v339) 2
2 K1 166-07301 CORKER XHTFE A F-t-A2 AL {£5399) 2
3 166-07004 KHIFLE GUIBE AZhT AT ¢
4 GH2TY-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIH AX254 I3tvey 4
) SS-BO8E210-SP  SCREN  1/8-44 L=)2 Ly §/8-44 4212 4
G HH6-07202 KHAFE IMY,BER B ERES N R 2
1 165-07103 KNTFE RULDER A FHEA Y M 2
8 SS-7H11120-8P SCREW 1i/64-40 L=10.5 LG EET 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
0 166-06007 LHIFE HOLDER BASE AXEAR" FTAH 2

{¢] S3-7080820-5F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.7 ALY §/8-44 17,7 2
it 165-08304 LIFTING GRIDE FEURLI M I 2
12 16G-09208 AYAPTER A A i B 2
13 SH-80510062-TF SCREW MG L=10 FAEy” 2
14 16608705 RUD H11D4E NWIRTHTAET 2
i SH-GOLIGOZ-TP  SCREW HOX0.8 L=1k Wrhy7ILTAr HBX0.8 L=16 2
[ 186-08507 R MISETHG () S AU PR 2
17 166-08408 SLIDE BEACKET FEET AL ) |
1% SH-8051002-TI"  SCREY HO L=(0 [ 53 2
14 SH-B0L06O2-TP  SUREY H5 L=b FATY" H5X0.8 L=6 2
20 L67-26103 CAK FUul LOVER NI 1
21 167-25202 CAR FRLLOVER hnng- i
22 ta6-09406 SENSOR DETECT G PLATE CEVE AVERTY 1
23 SH-BOST002-TI  SEREW HAH L=10 WEIFHETAY HEX0.8 L=10 2
24 W¥S-0h10002-KH  SPRIHG WASHER H.1X8.5X1.3 ATEsTRE 6,1X9.2X1.3 2
25 ¥i-0531000-3C VASHER KL EREThTE 2k ks NS 2
26 FEG-08H06 CYLTEBER BASE PLATE ATCZNTY 2
27 ¥8-0510002-KN SPRENG WASRER B, 1XB.5XE.3 ATERTRT Y BLIXD.2X1.3 4
28 SH-BOLIBO2-TP  SCREW KOX0.8 [=16 W3 AL M5X0,8 L=16 4
20 SH-60R1202-TP  SEREV MOX0,8 f=12 kP A EOX0.8 L=12 8
30 WS-0510002-K¥H  SPRIMG WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 ATERTHETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 8
31 PA-20006501-00 UYL EHDER IXFIVFS 2
32 [86-08300 COKNER KHIFE BRACKET WISV & w1 7R N i
33 SH-GO83002-TP  SCREV M8 L=30 eV ES F a1 4
34 166-09109 STOPPER MLATE A5 A1R 1
35 SH-6051202-TF _ SCREY KOX0,8 k=12 nyEy7 IR Ak U5%0.8 =12 2
16 SWS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MEETETE SU1%9,241.3 2
37 SH-906G2003-30C  SCREY M 1,=20 bR A KO 6220 2
35 ¥S-0GE0002Z-KN  SPRING WASIER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATEITHTF MG 2
39 165-004900 FRAKRE RECEMVHIG BRACKET 2 AvTOMEIT TN 2 1
40 166-01007 FRAKE RECEIVING BRACKET A LuR{r I 9% A i
41 YP-0RA1601-SC  VASIIER L3EThTE 3HTHR HB 2
42 WS-0610002-K0  SPRING WASHER 6. EX12.2X1.% ARt hT 7 UG 4
A3 SH-6062002-TF  SCREV M6 1=20 WIRPIATAL MG L=220 4
44 167-23000 COLLAR LI 1
45 SH-B050302-SP_ SCREY WOX0.8 =8 FAEY" HGXO.8 1=8 2
46 168-08307 SENSOR BASE ET I 1
47 SH-GO52502-TP  SCREW MAX0.8 1.=25 WIBUTIAT A }
48 166-08803 SLIDE SHAFT A ATARTITY A ]
449 Hi6-00000 SLIDE SIAFT B AFERTYTY OB i
50 166-03261 SENSDR BOSS EVE-1"2 1
hi SH-80A0602-TP  SCREV H4X0,7 L=0 LEEL 2
52 166-03502 SEHSOR PLATE FAVEHOE VIO 1
n3 VS-0316002-K8  SFRING WASIER M3 CORTHETETE 3U1K5.9%0.7 3
LY SU-B031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 WAy PR A K3X0.5 L=10 3
hi FBG-T7200 WASIIER Pk 4
56 166-03003 SEHESOR BRACKET Lus- a9k 1
57 SH-G0A1002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 PRSP HE AL HAXO0.T L=10 2
AR YS-0410002-K1  SPRING WASIER HA RTRETETE HA 2
59 E66-02000 HOTOR SRAFT T-2 ¥¥7H 1
il SH-8040602-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=0 AR 2
G 166-02302 BEARTHG COLLAR AT G- H
62 166-02401 BEARTHG COLLAR APV H 1
B3 168-0260% HBTOR GEAR T-3 1Ty 1
64 SK-BOGI0Q2-TH  SCREW HG =19 FAE¥T HG L=10 1
65 SK-0O61002-T1"  SCREW HH L=10 WPRIT L RE H5X0.8 1=10 k]
66 WS-0516002-KR  SPRING WASIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 Mt hT: 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
67 166-02906 REAR NG PRESSER PLATE B ATPYUETYAY B i
68 166~02708 BALL SCREW GIIAR EAES EDAAS 38 1
f0 166+-02807 BALL, SCREW AR 42 1
70 ¥8-0510002-KN  SPRING VASIFER 65.1X8.5X1.3 ATE1TRT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
71 SH-BOL2002-TF  SCREW ML 1,220 WIEYTHE"AY H5X0.8 1,=20 4
T2 167-21805 KEY ALy - (Ya934) i
73 YP-08416G0-SI WASIIER [ LA i
74 US-0820002-KF  SPRING WASIER HB8 ATESTRTE MR 1
h HH-GOBO001-S MUT M8X1E.26 WIHrEr H8 §92 ]
76 RC-2800002-KP  RETAIHIG PIH CH™3M4 30,1 P90 2
77 167-20104 BEAR THG ASPI Syt 1
78 167-25004 LENEAR BUSHING oty A 5 2
70 167-20004% REAR HHG 4V 2
80 167-25301 R iHG FEED I e Py 2
81 167-2710Y BARD ATV 2
Note (jE3d)40L. . ... Gauge part o — IS

(Refer to the Lable on page 38.}

- 14 —

(38A-FORECBEL SN



8. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)

INA v =Bk (1)

- 15 -



REF. KO,

HOTE

PART NO.

PESCRIPTIOH

1 PA-8000140-00  KHUCKLE JOINT IREFVS] SNEE S 1
2 167-66008 KRUCKLE PIH FITRE" Y i
3 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 WAYPHRT AL H5KG.8 =)0 4
4 ¥S-0510002-K  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MRt 5,1X9.2X1.3 4
5 SM-8041002-TP  SCREY¥ M4 L.=10 uyhy7 R Ay MAX0,7 L=10 2
6 PA-2504501-A0  AIR CYLIRDER IFINURT 1
7 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER H4 ATEETDTE M4 2
8 167-27109 BAND AU 2
9 PC-0151070-00  SPEED COHTROLLER ALY 2
10 167-65400 SLIT COLLAR AU - 1
11 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 m9RY7 HET AR UGX0. B L=20 1
12 RH-6030001-3C  HUT M3 Wk Ik H3X0.5 192 1
13 WP-0320500-35C  WASHER M3 EIFTRTE ahT s W3 3
14 SH-6041202-TP  SCREM M4X0.7 L=12 HYBY7 3R AL 2
15 WS-0410002-kH_ SPRING WASHER M4 ATEITRT R M4 2
16 WP-0A30800-5C  WASHER EITATE 2T M4 2
17 167-65505 SENSOR BRACKET ity BET 1
18 t67-65703 SEHSOR BRACKET FURYRUYE TR BARDT 1
19 SH-4031601-3C  SCREW M3 L=16 Fata@yT M3 L=106 2
20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MHXB FARYT HBX0.8 L=8 1
21 J67-65901] CYLINDER LEVER WyRT- baT- |
22 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 =25 BB AT AL MG L=25 1
23 SH-4031601-SH  SCREW M3X0.5H L=16 FATAEYT H3X0.5 L=16 2
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI h R 2T avh M3 2
25 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LITTATR At U3 2
20 1567-80207 SCREW AVFTURY TTIE9RAY BPARYT 2
27 166-56407 SENSOR BRACKET (2) YT VAV (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUINE COLLAR BARHT- 1
29 166-53008 STOPPER P1INH AFIN® Oy 1
30 167-23801 SPRING PYLAI{RA"F 1
31 167-65802 LEVER SHAFT NB8.2Z2 3742 unT-"y i
32 167-67402 COLLAR - 1
33 167-22902 KHOB JI" ]
34 168-12802 COLLAR - 1
35 167-65307 THRUST WASHER A34F 1YY I
30 167-65208 BINDER SHAFT LN AR 1
37 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=2b WYBITEET A 1
38 WS-0820002-KK  SPRING WASKER M2 ATRITE R U8 1
39 HP-0841600-3C  YASIER LITThT 1
40 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT ARUNT - BT Rb 1
41 RH-G060001-3C  KUT H6 ughyive H6 1 1
42 167-65109 BIHBER BASE ATV AT -3 i
43 167-66107 SLOP IHG GUIDE 7hh 1
44 167-66206 LEVER NO.2 T2 LAT- 1
45 SH-G0625¢2-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 RAYTIET A HE L=25 i
406 (G5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER AIREPIIY 4
A7 Gb324-119-000  THRUST REEDLE BEAKING ' AGAM Z-RTA ATTYVYT 2
48 G5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING Z=FTE ATTYUYT 1
49 GH303-119-000  LEVER PIU LA =Ly 1
50 G5306-118-000  LEVER MG, 2T AL - i
51 SH-BOB2502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 WYIIT AT A M6 1.=25 1
a2 167-66305 S INDER PIVOT SHAFT RTAYRT = IFUYTY 1
53 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=0 BARYT 1
H4 167-50603 CAY FOLLOVER DL - 1
55 HH-6100001-5C  NUT M10Xi.5 uyhyIvE HM10 132 1
56 167-65000 BINBER BRACKET ATV TGy 1
57 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 HYBU7FE R WBX0.3 L=20 3
58 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW USX8 FARY" UBX0.8 L=8 2
59 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN 433 AT Y i
60 SH-6OG2002-TP  SCREW M6 1.=20 IR 7I5" AR MG L=20 2
61 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.IX12.2X1.5 ATRYTHTE NG 2
62 SH-G002002-TP  SCREV MG 1L=20 DYHEFHET A HO L=20 2
63 167-72006 PLATE INSTALLIRG BASE FURTARIYFRTA 1
64 167-72105 OSCILLATION PREVENTING PLATE TUETANTY 1
65 S5-4000816-8P  SCREW 9/04-40 L=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
66 168-12901 POSITIONING PLATE 133743 i
67 SH-3031401-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 TRAFY" 2
63 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW MG L=50 oyHFHET AL MG L=50 1
69 RY-6060001-SD  HUT UB ayhryE HG 132 1
70 SH-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 1.=12 RYAY7IA A UOX0.8 L=12 1
71 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETETR 5LIXDL2X1.3 1
72 F67-24403 WASHER 1

- 16 —

AR I MRS A M



9. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
N v —BE2)

- 17 -




REF.NO. HOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION By A AHT,
1 (5377-139-000  SCREW M4 L=3 N LYY FATuRARYT 2
2 168-12703 BINDER CIRCUIT BOARD AT AuRTRATY i
3 o1 168-30507 YELT PATCH BASE PLATE 3RS a9%7T (a0%2) i
4 (5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 FIRIENTY RRAFYT 4
5 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 BAFYT 2
6 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATHETETE 3,145.9X0.7 2
7 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 £330 a4 M3 2
8 HH-5040001-5C  NOT M4 myhhyr H4X0.7 12 4
9 SH-80415562-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 FARYT 4

10 G5321-119-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER Yrankty 2pya° 1
11 #02 G5328-116-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FYTETALTATR 1
12 #03  Gb328-116-A00  VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FUTATARTAR 1
i3 167-66404 BINDER INSTALLATIOK BASE ATAURT - PSR A 1
14 SH-8062502-TP  SCREW H8 L=25 QAP HET R MG L=25 1
15 SH-80303802-7P  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FAEY” 1
16 SH-3044002-TP  JCREW M4X0.7 L=40 bARYT 1
17 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER EITHTF 2AT R M4 1
18 HH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 RYBITYF MAX0.T7 192 1
19 166-71703 GUIDE PTH B4Ry 1
20 166-71802 ARM BUSHING P-LARA 2
21 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 TUHTR 1
22 W5-0310002-KE  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETHTR 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
23 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 IRV 1
24 187-66602 VORKP IECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FYTHTARTIAL LR 1
25 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 nyHI7 5" A 1
26 167-66503 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT FIUTATAETT-A 33T 1
27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 aYB7 57 At 1
28 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FUUETART 3R 1
29 SS§-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $339" 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
30 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT FYTHT4RT k2TY H
31 G5326-139-00¢  SCREW RZTARNRT AT 1
32 WS-0610002-K{  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHITE MG 1
33 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER EFETETE 3B7EA BO 1
34 167-66701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE - MY 1
35 i167-66300 HOLDER wAET - L1
36 SH-8050602~TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAz" M5X0.8 L=6 2
37 167-66909 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT F-h= BUIFIYIL H
38 165-58652 LIGHT A ASM, PR U PR ML R R t
39 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) =0 7R (2) 2
40 SH-6052502-TP __ SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 aya7IE" A 2
41 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) =% 77 (1) 2
42 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=18 oyayr AR H5X0.8 L=16 4
43 166-52604 - COVER InT- 1
44 SH-0040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FI23379" H4X0.7 L=6 2
45 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT YAYERT AL 2
46 165-70855 LIGHT C ASM. YUYV 9403 1
47 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 EITH T ahT e MBS 4

A e SR

(38A-FDFTH THEH L ZE W)
%, 10,12, 4o

16,18, 20mm HH

Note (7EEC) #01.. ... Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 38.)
#02..... For 8,10,12, ldmm
#03..... For 16,18, 20mm

- 18 —



10.

PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
ZE [T B

REF.HO. ROTE MART NO. bPESCRIPT t vooA A AHT
I PX-0G02010-00 AR PRESSURE SWITCH T AT F i
2 G5433-116-000  CROSS JOINRT PAEEANE A 2
3 j67-27406 LOHG HIPPLE VY R i 2
4 G5434-116-000  HIPPLE ™7k /4" 1
H] 167-26308 TEE UM TON ST aAf-atandy 1
G PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UHION IART 2y 11
7 PV-1305080-00  3-WAY SOLERGID VALVE KEEE B VAR U5/ E ] 2
8 SH-GOLEG0Z-TP  SCREYW MHX0.8 L=16 WY HET A MGX0.8 L=106 4
g WS-0010002-kH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT HLUIKG, 2X1.3 4
i0 160-75803 SOLERO Y VALVE BASE & FIUYTATYAT-2 A ]
11 PY-1505000-00  5-WAY SGLEHOED VALVE B - LT VY TRNRIATY b
12 PY-1305600-00  5-WAY SGLEROID VALVE KHSES & PP U5 6
13 167-26200 PLATE bYNRY 4
14 SH-6042502-TPF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 YRR ERT LR HAXO. 7 L=25 3
15 WS-0410002-K1L  SPRING WASHER MA AEETHTE M4 8
16 PJ-3010851-01  UALF URIOH A e 2
Vi GHA06-116-A00  STLENCER ER1 P 4
18 167-26101 ADAPTER L A A 7
19 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLIHG TR EYRT T 1
20 PJ-0105050-0F  JOLNT IVFAYIE" T 2
21 167-72402 SOLENG T VALVE EASE FIUYTATY AT-2 1
22 SH-6043G02-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 B 7 4R A MAXO. T L=10 2
23 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASKER M4 RURETHT R B4 2

- 19 —




11,

ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS
BRI R

REF.NO. KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S S AMT.
i 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPUsA™Y 73 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SENSOR AMPLIFIER I597° eyt FUI° 2
3 #01 164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASM. A rPREY-MA B3 i
4 H02 164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B A zAY-B b3 t
5 164-50157 PAREL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YHEAS 34 RNV B3 1
B £E9605-454-000 DIP SWITCH FUAYT° A4S 4
7 HA-0015700-0B ~ DIP SWITCH FTAYTC A4S 1
8 164-72250 NHEEDLE CONTROL CABLE ASH. SR RaVRE-A F-7TA B3 It
g 164-50355 DUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASH. PELVLEVE VS M ] 1
10 164-50454 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASH. U UEVEVPEAR IV H i
11 164-50553 HOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASH. E-RFTF4RT- ATV B3 2

12 164-50256 DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH. DCF U™y A7V h3 1
13 164-60851 MOTOR RELAY ASH. E-ay- b3 1
14 HX-0022400-00  SWITCHING POWER SOURCE A4YFUYT FTUETY H
15 HA-0013800-0A  MAGHETIC CONTACTOR FOUP h4A4% 1
18 HF-0018010-00  FUSE 104 E1-3° 1
17 164-58059 NOISE FILTER ASH. JARTTALE B3 1
18 #03  164-55800 TRANSFORMER A FUUETYRIVAA 1
19 #04 164-559090 TRAHSFORMER B FOUrT V5B 1

20 165-67208 SERVD PACK -5 A Yy i

21 165-87307 FUSE ra-2" 1

Note(7EEC) 801, .. .. For domestic use ERH
02, .... For expert [3taediz]

103..... For 200.220,230,240,256V
#04..... For 380,415, 440V

- 20 —

200,220, 230.240.250Y H
380.415. 440V H



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

IR

t. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
B Eh - SR B R




REF.HD. HOTE

IPART HO.

DESCRIPTION

- 22 -

i 1G4-08400 COVER LA S FIE{BAT - 1
2 164-00500 GASKET ALLIFAVEAEAT N Yy 1
3 SS-TILIRI0-8P  SCREW 11/64-4G 1718 TREFIYT 1176440 L=1d 4
4 164-001i08 TURE COVER P RIS VRS DN TR 1
5 Pi-3040405-04  ELBOY UHION ) 2
i {iRGRZ-H16-000 UMK 2
7 3S-THIQU10-SPp  SUREW " 11/64-40 1,=8.5 2
3 SS-T111810-5P  SCREW Y1/704-40 1,=18 AT 11/69-40 L=18 4
4 JG4-00202 TUP COVER PAE D E S T 1
10 D11E4-051-000  HEEDLE THREAD GUIBE PIK IRt |
11 NS-0620310-8P  HBT 3/11-32 WA 3716-32 1
12 TA-1B1602-R0  REBBER PLIG Fiby N=15.7 L=16 i
13 TA-1250400-R0  KUBBER PLEG ity B=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA-1050504-R0 RUBRER £1.04 ity 2
1h TA-1250004-R0  RUBBER I'LUG FALY 1
i6 a9l 164-0120h8 THEDAT PLATE ASH. 1OHH ALTIOHH 73 i
17 RO IG4-01200 THUROAT FLATE 1OMH Alffz 104H ()
15 Hol  164-01002 FIXED BLADE i (1)
1 S5-0080320-81"  SCREN  178-44 1= 2.5 LIthT 1/6-44 1.=2.5 [¢3]
20 SS-211p815-81  SCREW 11/64-49 1.=0.8 2483 ¥2" 11/04-40 £=8.5 2
el 134-00806G THREAL GHIDE B 1Hiv3{ B 1
22 $S-T0D0G10-8P  SCREW  O/64-40 L= TAEH T B/64-40 1,20 1
23 164-00005% THREAD GUIDE I FELT SR AT ITAL |
24 B1130-051-000  FEAME TUREAD GHINE, HTEDLE 1PV e i
2h 88-2090520-81,  SUREW 9/64-40 §,=0 AT 4/64-40 L=h 1
28 101-01400 TOREAD GHIDE, € {4 1
27 164-23904 THREAD TENSTIR RASE PLATE ASH. {H49-29"{{1 43 H
28 £A-1000603-80 YL [HOKR TtanseT 3%
29 164-~24408 CYLIEDER BRAUKET Nu3T =273 (33
30 S3-7000010-SP  SCREV  8/64-40 L=h U/64-40 125 (2)
3 “144-24202 TERS UM REL { PLATE (i}
32 SD-04TO281-8P  HIUGE SCREW  D=4,7 #=2.8 TRy D=4LT H=2.8 (2)
33 164-230506 THREAD TEXRSLIGH BASE PLATE ASH. {Ha92" 112 B3 [9D)]
34 R1124-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SRALL {F3F ¥2- (2)
_3b $64-23007 THREAR TERSIOH _RASE TLATE (YR ({7 (i)
kit) P5-0200122-X0  SPRING FPIH 2.0X12 RITALTETY 2.0%12 (2]
ki B3124-512-000  THREAD TEHSIOR STUD {Hfd-24"- {23
18 1i1-24301 THREAD GUIDE {H7vHy (2
39 14 -24005 THREAR TAKE-UP SPRING STUD [ S ] (2)
40 B1130-001-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, HIDDLE {hFvie . (2}
11 $5-2040020-51.  SCREY 9/G4-40 [=5 AV YT U/64-40 L=h {2)
42 BI2ZT-061-000  TEHSIOK RELEASE PIH, SIORT a4t £y L]
43 B3IRB-061-000  TERSIUN DISC (-2 03 ISH
A4 B3132-001-000  TENSIOH DISE HOLDER {HE-213 111 (2)
45 g2 B3128-GE2-A00  TEHSI0R SPRING {EF-¥0"F A (2)
46 102 B3120-5206-000  TEHSIOR SPRING (1.2} fhfg-9 A7 {1.2) (2)
47 B3I20-125-000 TEHSLOW BISE STUPPER fH41-385 BRIV R {2)
48 BIFIG-512-00R  TEHSHH BT B HFA-9 9t B (2)
14 S5-G0G0ZEZ0-SP  SCREV 3/732-50 L= 2.0 eyt 3/32-06 L=2 (2}
50 YP-0250516-Sp  WAS{IER 2.5%0%0.5 38797 2.5%0%0.5 (1)
51 SS-TO90T10-5F  SCREW W/0GA-40 {= 6.8 AT U64-40 L=6.8 (1)
5z G3197-110-800 WSHLATING BUSHIRG FA-LY42 2TREVITY2 (2)
53 164245009 TAKE-D? SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE THEEAT 372 (R E9 (2 {2)
54 B2213-0£9-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE () kh (bPutl C (i)
54 SS-TOUOSI0-SP SCREY 9/64-40 [~ 4.6 KLIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1}
i} 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE H¥PIRRE 12}
587 164-24400 TUREAD TENS N POST LEENATIY TR (2}
58 164-24808 TIREAD TAKE-UP SPRIRG AT F (2)
54 164-25100 SPRING ADJYSTIHG PUST A ARFDRTFF29L975 A (2)
1] 164-25209 SPRING ADJYSTING POST B TRRURT ALY B (2}
61 SS-GOBOBIO-TP  SCREW  1/8-44 L=0 v33y" 1/8-44 L=6 (2}
62 S$85-2090541-51.  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5% NAFFYT B/64-40 L=4.5 {1}
63 164-24004 TUREAD GUIDE {EPvis 1]
G4 G5066-1310-000  CURD IDLDER LEFAr L3t (2)
03 55-7090540-TF  SCREV 4/GA-40 L=5 A58 9/64-40 =5 {2)
il VT-0480002-KR  VASHER W13 TEETI HA.D M¥Y 5Ty H4.5 (1)
67 104-25060 SENSDR CABLE ASH, KEEES DTS R R0 ML A (1)
68 S5-THIOHI0-5P  SCREW hie37¥" 11/64-40 1=8.5 3
50 185-44058 PHOTATURE BRACKET ASH. VT VA FTIYME U3 1
yiv SK-4031201-SH  SCREW MR X 2 a3y W3K0.5 1=12 (4)
71 164-50900 FLAP SENSUR sy PP (2)
12 55-G080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.3 AT AL 1/8-44 1243 (4)
73 165-44000 PRUTOTHBE BRACKET, LEFT - 29F VA TR R{ERTY) n
4 165-44801 PROTOTHRE BRACKET, RIGIT A9FT Y 7TINIR{3Y") {n
_a5 165-44702 AMUSTING PLATE, LEFT 7 uAy Faeifa(exTy) (1)
6 165-44603 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT RUE: VIEERIRE S TSN {1
77 105-41405 PHOTHTHBE SLIDE BASE IFFTUY ATITAT-R (1)
73 §65-45105 BALL PLUNGHR ESEAEY BVES VENS B (1)
70 HK-GO500Q1-8C  HIT Hh Uk 19r HHX0.8 12 M
8O 165 -45006 PUOTOTURE GUIDE FLATE 2937y BT b} (O]
] 355-7080820-3P  SCREV 1/§-44 [=7.7 ALFFYT 1/8-44 L=1.7 (2)
82 165-445004 PROTUTUBE INSTM.LIBG BASE INFuBY MUNRT A (1)
83 55-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/04-40 L=7.8 TALGEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
54 SD-0A50401-5P  IIINGE SCREV D= 4.5 li= 4 27U B#4.5 il=4 (1)
85 164-99506 STUPPER A ¥R A (L}
86 B1G39-057-000  SPRING 19478y AR (1)
87 ¥P-0371016-50  WASHER 3. 7:8X1 EiTaTy 3 TXEX1 (t)
&8 ¥P-0621036-50  WASUER 6.2033X1 3T RTY 6. 2X1300 (1)
39 166-984607 SYITCIL IHSTALLIRG PLATE AUFHIITATY 48]
90 if6-98700 SYITC STOPPER At4i7Y [§D]
g1 SH-6030602-FP  SCREY H3X0.H L=6 WIANTIRTAL H3X0.5 L8 2)
92 ¥S-0310002-KB  SPRING WASHER M3 AETHTE 3L 1KD.9K0.T (2)
03 ¥P-0320L00-SC  WASHER H3 EF$TATY 2574 H3 2)
94 164-50900 FEAP SEHSOR YEV IS 30 B {n
99 SH~4031801-88  SCREW H3X0.5 L=1& FATIFYT H3XQ.5 L=18 V3]
NotelfEaM) 8alL. .., . Gauge parl o — i
[Refer Lo the table on puge 33.) (394-300 Ji & & BB LI X WY
wz..... Selective part TR RS



2. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L - RITFE R

37
0

X

% «\r’ﬂw& > , //4
BA Sasnnsnnns g @x

2

4




REF. NG,

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOH

i PA-1201002-A0  WIPKER CYLTHDER UESRERL M 1

2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNION AXMOD TMRTEE Y AXKD 1

3 BT-040G251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE k-2 7 1

4 164-02000 WIPER CYLIHNDER BASE VELSEDL P S S i

5 SS-T110910-8P  SCREM LG E2” 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
6 SH-4033001-58  SCREY M3X0.h L=30 JATIRET H3K0.5 L=30 2
7 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT PR RV i

8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARH RS AVL i

9 164-01804 VIPER VRV ]

10 SS-61106710-T"  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3y 11/64-40 1.=6.5 1

I3 B3034-450-000  LIHK "IN P ey }

12 B3035H-450-000  SHAP RiIlG PR YUYy b A 2

13 164-01403 WIPER SHAFT ARM AR =" i

14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW HLX0,8 L=12 7L Ay HHX0.8 =12 1

th 164-23006 TIREAD TAKE-HP LEVER FULTY 1

16 SS-8151550-5F  SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 bdzd® 15/64-28 1.=1H 1

17 RE907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIH FURTY AR 1

18 £0-2020000-00  0IL WICK 1yy ¢.2

19 BIDOG-528~000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LN ASH. FULT YTy !
20 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING vyt i
21 CQ-2020000-00 DIL WICK 17 0.3
22 B1408-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CKARK ROD BUFRCEV AL 1

23 B1210-526-600  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PiH ML= B3ty |
24 CQ-3036000-00  O1L VICK 1Yy ]
20 B1206-051-000  COUKTERWEIGHT U ALY 1
26 55-8681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARYT 9/32-28 L=16 i
27 SS-7681750-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=15.5 ALFEyS 9/32-28 1=16.5 1
28 535-8680730-5P  SCREY 9/32-28 L=7 PARYT 9/32-28 L=7 i
24 55-8630540-51  SCREW  9/32-28 L= 1.5 FARYT 0/32-28 1.=4.5 1
30 103-05159 HATH SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT gUPTY XA B3 1
31 55-8150760-T  SCREV  16/64-28 1.=7.0 BARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 164-04204 MATH SHAFT 29YTY 1
33 Bi1302-051-000  SPROCKET WIEEL, UPPER TIATT I 1
34 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27y et 3
35 S8-80681900-SP  SCREW  4/32-28 1.=19 ARV 0/32-28 1.=19 2
a6 SS-8681650-TP  SCRUEW 9/32-28 L=16 BARYT 0/32-28 L=16 2z
37 103-07050 IIARD WHEEL ASH. RATRUTAY U3 1
38 B1203-582-000  MAIH SHAFT BUSHIHG, REAR FPYTH GIuATTYIY T (0
39 S5-81015650-81  SCREY  10/64-28 L=15 PARYT 15/064-28 L=15 (2)
40 101-03406 TIMING BELT B TAT L 3
41 BI303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER VY PV 1
A2 G3213-117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASH. BEUYTET My 1
43 G8215-119-000  HINGE P Y EvyTYTh (2)
44 55-8110320-5P  SCREW 11/064-40 L= 3.2 PARST 11/64-40 L=3.2 (4)
45 (8214-119-000  HIHGE Luy” {2)
40 G8220-117-000  WINGE BLGCE BASE LYYTETE A (1)
47 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 1.=20 NEEVESE (2)
48 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3t hT 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
49 (i8213-117-000  HIHGE BLGCK BV (0
20 SS-TGB08T70-SP SCREW 9/32 lL=_8.0 LTV 9/32-28 1=8 4
51 CQ-2020000-00 0L WICK 3Ty 0.1
be TA-0200301-M0  PLUG 2.0X3.2X3 FAry D=2.9X3.2 L=3 i
53 167-24369 V VELTE, W TYPE VATRM (U™ R)

— 24 -



NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

IR 8 A Mk

3.

- 25 —



REF.NO. KOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION A | ANT.
1 PA-1201002-A0  WIPER CYLINDER EEAESU M o 1
2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UHION 4XKS AT 2ty 4XHS 1
3 8T-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLHE glLavh-2 7 1
4 164-02000 YIPER CYLINDER BASE ETNEPD M- A M) 1
5 SS-7110810-SP SCREW TREFFYT 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
6 SH-4032501-8H  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FAT2EIT H3X0.5 L=25 2
7 164-16505 CYLINDER JOIRT AR 1
8 164-01903 VIPER SHAFT ARM DAA° - HITT 1
9 164-01804 WIPER 94A° - i

10 $8-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/84-4¢ L= 8.5 b33 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
11 B3034-450-000  LINK PIN 9 Yusty 1
12 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING A949Y YuheTy Ay 2
13 164-01903 YIPER SHAFT ARM JAAT -2 hGF" }
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 0YEr7 AT Ar HHX0.8 L=i2 t
15 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETHTE 3.1X5.9%X9.7 2
16 164-06456 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASH. aghTIRT4 A B3 1
¥ 164-06506 REEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A LUB AU PAVE M {1)
18 S5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
19 164-06902 HEEDLE BAR NERTY {n
20 B1411-051-000  HEEDLE BAR COWNECTION MR -2 % (1)
21 B1412-051-000  FELT CAURT-RTF J1Ab (1)
22 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 kI3 9/64-4¢ 1.=8.5 {2)
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE M"Y U o (1)
24 RE-07G0000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING {7HM) Ef7abian 7 (1
25 164-08704 HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT MET9HGP T GRTAYY ()
26 164-06407 HEEDLE BAR FRAME A FETLA A (1
27 G1411-118-A00  OJL WICK HOLDER 1y 131 (1)
28 LU-2000000-00  OIL ¥ICK 2y (n
29 $5-5000420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 Py 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
30 WP-0350516-8D _ WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E54°H7% 3.546%0.5 (0
31 35-5090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3239° 9/764-40 L=B (4)
32 164-06605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NI 97Ut 442 (N
33 PS-0200082-KI  SPRING PIN ATOYVITET Y {1)
34 164-07009 FELT AP ATING (1
35 164-07108 RETAINER b ATINMTAT )
- 36 S5-7090530-3P  SCREV 9/064-40 L= 4.5 AETEYT 0/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
37 $5-8111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA#9T 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
38 3S-7111310-5P  SCREW 11/064-40 [=12.8 eFFYT 11/764-40 L=12.8 2
39 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER A9 4RTAIAT - 1
40 #01 G1402-1106-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MH AETA 1030 23 1
41 55-3080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAZYT 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
42 MHT~190B1600 NEEDLE AOHTX190 #16 2
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE IR AN AR 1
44 35-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 WP-0480856-5P  MAGHET BASE SPRING WASHER b33 H°3 4.8X8.4%0.38 2
46 55-9111010-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 AR Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
47 103-13708 WALKENG BAR GUIDE FIEHYRT - BTART 1
48 $S-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

b~k

Note (7EEC) #01. .. .. Gauge part .
L RRTORETBEIESW)

{Refer to the table on page 39.}

—_ 26 —



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

L9 D B

- 27 —



REF.HO. HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A B § AHT.
i PA-1501002-40  HEEDLE THREAD TRTMHING CYL. VURTE UMMy o !
2 SH-4050801-35C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FaTa99" M5GK0.8 L=3 2
3 164-08807 CYLINDER PLATE 99 YARG U -2 1
4 164-08302 CYLINDER BASE ALRRGIY YRR 1
5 164-08203 HEEDLE THREAD KMIFE BASE A TRARRYAAET 2L A 1
6 S5-8151150-TP  SCREV 15/64-23 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE PUME AR A A U A i
8 S5-6121010-5F . SCREV 3/16-238 L=10 b3EY" 3/16-28 L=10 2
9 164-09906 HEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE VR VNSRS ¥ 1

10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOIMT AL RN AZIY VAT - I A{VE 1
11 3$5-6080810-SP  SCREY 1/3-44 L= 8.0 L3397 1/8-44 =8 1
12 164-09708 PN PCRRTAZDT Y 1
13 #O1  164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE A URELE UF¥ 1
14 #01  164-105086 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B VUESE P ¥ !
15 #O1_ 164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIHMER KMIFE C 9949 A0 1
15 #02  164-10607 SPACER 0.2 IR -4-0,2 1
17 #02  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 CDARRY AR -804 ]
18 #oZ  164-10805 SPACER 0.8 GULSFYA22A7 -4-0. 6 1
19 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 TR ARAA -9-0. 8 1
20 164-102¢1 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE Rt EPIERE 1
21 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING IRV TINT R 1
22 164-09609 HEEDLE FHREAD XKMIFE GUIDE PIARRY AR AT i
23 164-10102 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE EERVE VRN ]
24 55-7091410-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 27y 0/64-40 L=13.5 z
25 55-6080410-Sp  SCREY 1/8-44 (=4 L3y 17844 1.24 |
20 S5-9000640-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 nyayi sk 8/64-40 L=6 2
27 Ta-0560604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty }
28 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AARTHEANT - 13
2 55-71109310-3F  SCREW wRLIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
30 HS-6150310-SP  HUT 315/64-28 iyt 15/64-28 1
31 35-6153040-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 BT 15/64-28 =30 1
32 164-16604 CYLINDER BRACKET UMM AT VI 1
33 SH-6056052-TF  SCREW M5 L=60 OyHe7 34" 4k 2
34 PA-2002003-A0  KNIFE CHARGING CYLTHDER AZFYHIIVET )
35 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 £=30 BYBI7 IR 4 2
36 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT PAREN) 1
37 164-16406 JOINT PIN YrAfurETy I
38 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EB"2FAT 5 2
39 164-17107 KHIFE CHARGING L ENK SIARRGH LYY 1
40 S$S-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 [=12 Li3p9” 3/16-28 L=8 1

Note {fEZ2) #01..... Gauge part A e 30 BRI
{Refer to the table on page 39.) (33-FOFT AT BB LA W)
#02..... Selective part IR B SS

—~ 28 -



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
- B R

3

4

4 [Iﬁg <
| @% f@/f/ %/IO 46 >
| Uy,

/ ;‘iii‘ .;§§§§§§ : SV

A 20

La08880804

- 29 _



REF . N0,

HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VRITY 1
B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT DRYTY RLAEN H3 1
B1816-~-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. IRITH RYTMITREY U3 2
$5-8660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/74-40 L=8 (4)
101-12357 BUSHING ASHM. INTERMELIATE YRYTYIIARN B3

B1813-512-000
S5-7110840-5P
B1804-512-000
$5-8150710-5P
S5-8151150-5P

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARIHG
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.3
THRUST COLLAR

SCREWY 15/64-28 L=7

SCREW 15/64-28 [=i0.5

JRVTH ATTYYNT
CRAETFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
YRV 232R9%

bAY™ 15/64-28 L=7
Ay 15/64-28 L=10.5

—
S

1

1

I

1

2

1

#01 G1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR AIITHFRIT AR 1
S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L[= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
55-8152030-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PARYT 15/64~28 L=20 1
35-6090810~3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 3397 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
W¥P-0371016-30  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v797 7% 3.7X8X1 2

164-2¢705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FIRTIT 4 2

164-20804 CRANK PIN INBTRTVIA9TTITY 2

164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK IADTRTUF49T" 2
H5-6110430-5P  NUT 11/64-40 nyasIIr 11/64-40 2

20 101-09908 SADDLE IHSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BIITHET AR 91 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER IRYTYATARA YR 2
2 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT DTt 4 Ry 1
23 S5-6111610-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 339" 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 S5-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 Y7 HAT A 15/64-28 2
25 (G1861-119-000  GASKET BeYTRET L ARy 2
26 G1860-119-4A0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT DRETHITATR wRT) 53 ]
27 S5-5091210-TP  SCREW 9/064-40 L=12 : 5397 9/64-40 [=12 20
28 G1815-119-000  HOOX SHAFT LOYER BUSHING BRI IARL 2
29 SH-6082002-5P  SCREW M8 L=20 ayhy7 AT 4 H8 L=20 2
30 WP-0850002-3P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3375 ¢ 8.5X18X1.6 2
31 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01 B1318-051-000  THRUST YASHER FYTAITRR RTARAY 4
33 G1816-118-000  HODK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING IRITHVARN 2
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LIHK THITRPUFAYYY 2
35 81821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STYD THNTY P PV Y 2
36 CQ-2020000-00  DIL WICK M) ' 0.1
31 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH. FERTS ML 2
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTETVT-2 {2)
39 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-YNT 7 (2)
40 040-00001380 TENSIOR SPRING SET SCREW TERT R RARDT ()
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TIANTR FA-euRy” {2)
42 164-21802 BOBBIN ' ATV (7RI (2}
43 SH-5040802-3P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o7 AT AL H4X0.7 L=8 2
44 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EF4°47 ¢ 4.5X8X0.5 2
45 164-21109 HIPPER SPRING, RIGHT ARYHITIAT 347 1
48 #02 164-21208 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8,10MM ARYTIFIAT R E2TY 8,10 1
47 #02  164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LIFT 12, 14HH ARIHIAIAT R BT 12,14 1
48 702 164-214086 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18MM AFUBIAINTF BRTY 16,18 1
49 #02  164-21901 RIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22HM ARYRIIIATE BT 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOO0K SHAFT SADBLE, RIGHT ARYTHRT4 %7 1
51 G1860-119-BAG  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., RIGHT BRITHETATE 33T 93 t
52 S5-8660720-5P  SCREW 1/4~40 L=7 oyt 1/4-40¢ L=7 1
53 S5-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 G1862-119-000  OIL GAUGE BRYTYAAANFT YT 2
55 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRYTYIVARE 25ARA42 A 1

Note (j£3d) #01.....Selective part

.Gauge part

(Refer to the table on page 39.)

~- 30 —

EIREG
At S ELG
(3I9-FDNFEETBEEEN)



A A%




REF.HO, HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AKT
1 164-17802 KHIFE DRIVING SHAFT BIARY TV h 1
2 164-15309 BUSH ING GG YT 2
3 164-17503 KHIFE DRIVING CRANK 9IAAT LT 9AFT 1
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ayo? 35" b 1
5 D1457-055-B00  WASHER LIFYITY 3Ryt $Thx 1
6 D1456-055-B00  [ITHGE SCREW bliz LD ITDIRE AVEN 1
7 164-17909 KHIFE DRIVIRG ROD AT b 1
8 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT TINE 1
9 D1457-055-800  WASHER bURRITY RTUEDT 8THT R 1

10 HS-6110530-SP HHT 11/64-40 BYBY 9L 11/684-40 1
i1 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAK ASM. UVEVDF TV i
12 S5-8860340~SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAFDT 1/74-40 1.=2.5 {2}
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAIMER 714 43X 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KHRIFE LIHK A B7ANLY A 1
b 55-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1= 4.5 FARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 [[IRGE SCREW IR MUY S 1
17 55-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 boawy” 11/64-40 L=7 |
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B A B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A GFRAN AR T A 1
20 164-17800 HPPER KHIFE LINK D PV D ' 1
21 SS-T151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WALy 15/64-28 L=11 !
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LIHK C gxayvh C i
23 164-15200 LIRK PIN FIARY YIS Y 1
24 B1650-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK AN PR i
28 WP-0480856-SP  HAGHET BASKE SPRING WASHER L34 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
26 SS-0110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3A37T F1/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KRIFE BAR AXE" Y 1
28 164-15507 KHITE BAR CLAWP AR % 1
29 3S-6000910-SP-  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L339 9/64-40 L=9 i
30 164-15002 KHTFE CHANGING SHAFT FUBLITY 1
31 164-156101 BUSIHING FUALY T AR 2
32 164-17206 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE A BPARMYYFRTA A 1
33 SS-5110810-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FARYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 164-15606 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE B GUARFYITRTL B i
35 164-15804 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE B BIARRYIFRT 4 D 1
36 164-16109 BPPER KNIFE JIAR 1
31 164-15704 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE C FIARRYUFRT L € i
38 S5-7110010-SP  SCREV JAETFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
39 55-6080810-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 EF3YT 1/8-44 L=8 H
40 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L<=10.5 FAZYT 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
41 C3-1111019-51  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A3ZE0% D=11.11 V=10 1
42 55-8660346-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING TR TOIT A% 1
44 164-16802 LHIFE COVER BASE AZFAT-FTRT i
45 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW Y7 FET A H3X0.5 L=8 2
46 164-16307 KNIFE COVER AT - 1
41 SH-4860501-SC  SCREW W 2.6 X b FATRYT H2.0 L=h 2
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER TR bR H2.5 2
49 £04-3030000-00  OIL VICK i vy - 0.1

—_—32 —



i.

BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
T RO ARG

REF.HO.

HOTE

PART HE.

GH0654-116-000
G5701-118-000
35-7150940-5p
164-13502

G5707-119-000

JESCRIPTION
BOBB I THREAD HIPPER BAR
KRIFE HOUNTIHG BASE :
SCREW  15/64-28 L=9
CYLVIDER BASE B
CYL JTUDER _JOTHT

JRAFIHIRT -
YRAALY R 2T

SREIFYT 15/64-28 1.=9

PRAANIFATL B

IRAAI VR YT IV

9

#13034-450-000
$3035-450-000
GHT02-119-000
Sp-0640802-TP
(G5703-119-000

LINK IR

SHAP RING

KR K SOPPORTING BASE
HHIGE SCREY

JOTNT CONRECTING PLATE

VUETIIPUIS

G YUy b AY

YRAAYIT T4

2tvayT D=6.35 lI=9

CAERYI S VAR Y.

164-13403

¥P-0450000-SD
S5-7110710-5P
G5710-119-000
3S-8110410-1P

KHEFE PRESSER BASE
WASHER  4.5X8X0.5
SCREN  11/064-40 L=7
KHIFE LINK ARM, LEFT
SCREY £1/64-40 L= 3.5

PRARAF LR

EHTET 4.5X8X0.5
/RFEYT 11/64-40 L=1
YRAZYT AT LY
FARYT 11/64-40 1.=3.5

G5H704-119-000
$3035-450-000
SS-7150040-3p
WP-0621026-3P
PA-1001502-A0

bl

SHAP RING

SCREY  15/64-28 L=9
WASIER  6.2X9.5X1
AR CYLINDER ASH,

VR Y

903y YUty Ay
eIy 15/64-28 L=9
EFTHTF 6.2X9.5X1

EVERVIVEN

G5680-116-000
PJ-6320525-01
BT-0600400-EC
BT-0600400-EB
GES-12153000

URIVERSAL ELBOV
HOSE NIPPLE

TOUBE HOSE, BLUE
TUBE HOSE, BLACK
01L VICK HOLDER

1A -HRIAMET
el bl A i !
apavk-2 71
glivk-2
YHEUATYES f

EA-9502B05-00

D2611-555-B00-4A

3S-7110710-8p

CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V)
CABLE HOLDER
SCREW  11/6G4-40 L=7

— 33 —

LN TPF
LEFM S SV S

IREFEYS 11/64-40 L=7

N)--*'-"MOOEDNHWNNNNNHNNNHHM&N*WN”['\J



§. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
X b AN— - BEBEE

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. BESECERIPTTION A AMT,
1 164-27008 BELT COVER PLATE ATARIAT -7 i
2 SS-7110710-3P  SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 /ey 11/64-40 1.=7 1
3 S5-7110510-35P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 ReFEDT 11/684-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATARIAT - 1
5 WP-0621016-80  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 % 6. 2X13X1 1
& S5-7150740-5P  SCREW  15/64-28 =7 9y 15/64-28 1=7 1
1 100-390105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRREAT - T2~ 1
8 SH-4050801-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT2#2T UDX0.8 L=8 2
) 164-27551 BOBE IH WINDER ASHM. LTRSS B3 1
10 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUB HUT fhfd-9 Tek {2)
I B3129-012-B00  TEHSIOMN SPRIEG B i i fhfa-2 "2 B (2)
12 83126-012-000  TENSIOH DISC AR Fa-293 (1)
13 S5-7110840-85P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRETEYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 {4)
14 VP-0501016-5C  WASIHER 5HX10.5X1 387873 D10, 5X1 {2)
15 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TEHSTOH BRACKET ASH. {R2y AL F-ET 274 )3 {2)
16 164-27700 BOBBIN WIHDER BASE R T A {n
11 (3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE APLF{FP A (1)
18 164-27808 BOBB N WINDER WHERL AR A (n
19 S5-8110510-8P  SCREW  11/6:4-40 L=b FARYT 11/64-40 [=5 (1)
20 $3224-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP Lfb"-A"AL 43T42 (1)
21 S5-T110410-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L.=4 RAEG YT 11/64-40 L= 4 {n
22 33228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE BAFT-AT AR (1)
23 G3212-116-0A0  TUREAD VINDER SHAFT ASH, SEEE MV (1
24 B3210-771-000  BORBIK SET SPRIHG FTETY RANTR n
2b B3224-771-000  COLLAR : AbREITH BG- (1)
20 SB-0400261-5F  HIHGE SCREVW D=4.9 II=2.8 2Ry D=4.9 H=2.0 (1
27 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER Frety i9r (1)
28 35-7081310-3N  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 /EIEYT /844 L=12.5 (H
29 164-27601 BOBBIN VIHDER BRACKEY AR R 34 (1
30 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER EFETRR 3PTRRA MG 2

~ 34 —



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
%6 i B R

— 35 —



REY, H{.

RGTE

PART Ri).

164-25002
164-27007
B35H431-012-000
164-26504
164-26207

DESCRIPT IO

(71 TANK

0L GAUGE

01 WICK

1L ADJUSTING BASE
RUBRER

Frogaiuh

FAAT T -7

hosa- avy 0.
MELDEED I S

D FGLYaT 4

164-26306
164-26009
164-260603
58-8511610-5p
NS-G110420-8P

FELT

O1L TANK GASKET

OTL TAHK COVER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5
HUT 131/64-40

2 FEYIIAE
F2HARUYA° GEY
Fa91uh74

FARYT 11/64-40 1.=15.0
WA vr 11/64-40

SS-7110840-8p
SS-7110410-5p
B2611-555-B00
55-6090630-3P
$5-2090820-TP

SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREW  11/64-40 L=4
CABLE BULDER

SCREY  9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 9/064-40 1=8

2REGEYT 11/64-40
IREITEYT 11/64-40
F=7"h PAhFHT

L3yt 4/04-40 L=6
353y 9/64-40 L=8

.=7.8
.= 4

164-26405
GES-12153000

DL ADJUSTING PIU
011 WICK HNOLDER

YA FAILILY
SREVATUET A

BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLRVE-2 §
19 B3529-226-000  OTL FELT PRESSER fua- JIAbA#E
20 CQ-2000000-00 0T WICK 19y 0.
2t 164-26751 O RETURK FELT ASH. -1 B3
22 B3568~771-000  OIL RETURK TUBE Ba- pt 70 (1)
23 SQ-1110401-M2  COHNECTING SCREY Fa-F U0y
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING Q1L PHMP SHAFT F1-23°y°9Th
2h $5-8160410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=4 FA7ST 15/64-28 L=4
26 B1807-512-008  BUSHING, INTERHEDIATE B Y39°h hiARs B
27 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=7
28 SS-THIQ720-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QRLIFY" 11/64-40 L=T7
29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER VAR VUNEES§ 51
30 BP-4000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 LTZ-k R°47° .
31 164-26108 PLUNGER P PR
32 B1214-038-000  PLUHGER SPRIHG TV~ HHER"F
33 164-26801 01 RESERVOIR 771792
34 164~206900 COCK A4294

— 36 —

[ERPRNTIIFRI I, SRR | R e o ] L R R ey R - B S B b e e Ll e e



10. THREAD STAND UNIT
RUEE e

B3301-704-0A0
B3311-704-000
B3317-704-000
33308-704-000
B3307-704-000

THREAD STAND ASHM.

SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP
RUT Ci5

THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE
THREAD GUIDE A :

ARRTY-F B3
AbRFHT - F2T24
{baF3"~ FAFYE

AF2F AMFUFA P42

AbRF AFFUL B

B3308-704-000

THREAD GUIDE B

4157 (b7VI4 B

B A3 17X30X2.6
AbR7H"- 91

TR 98T _
k725%Y" HAX0.7 L=14
Ay EYE HAXG. T 1z
L5229° H5X0.8 L=27
E9AIIIL HSX0.8 132
1b3F APPVIL 95"
4435 ARFVEL D%
L3R Y 11/64-40 L= 5
DTVHIF AR -

WP-17020600-80  WASHER 17X30X2.6
B3313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST RGD JOIHT
SH-6041410-SC_ SCREW M4X0,7 L=14
HH-6040000-SH  NUT M4

SH-0052700-3C  SCREW M5 L=27
NH-6050000-3C  HUT M5

B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM
33311-804-000  LOYER THREAD GUIDE
35-7110540-5¢  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER

[ o T R [
Co £ 00 ) ST e L D) O D OO I GO O i G [

T O L LT AT et bt et et b ek ek PR ND et e G BN T e B BB

B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LRRFET- 92

B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAIKMER Abe¥ 7LETA

B3307-804-000 _ SPOGL PINH AR 9FHT -
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOH ALyt
22 B3303-704-000  SPOOL REST A+47 Pk
23 SH-8050813-SE  SCREW MGX0.8 L=§ - oAtk H5X0.8 1L=8
24 VS-0521010-KN  SPRIKG WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATRETHT R 5.2X8, 2X1

¥ _ - ; [ xg 5xg_ﬁ tii‘ﬂ“i 5 EXH EXQ ﬁ 5

26 WP-0500360-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 E3TATF 5.6X12X0.8 5
27 ¥S-0521010-KH  SPRING WASIHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATRETHTE 5.2X8.2X1 5
28 - NS-6120310-Sp  NUT 3/16-28 Ay 3/16-28 5
29 B3302-704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET AT 94 1
30 SH-0061080-3E  SCREW M6 L=10 mYFrE AR M8 L=10 1
31 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEFTRTR 16.4X20.6X3.2 1
32 HAO-11532000 STAPLE -k AFYIN 3

— 37 —



TABULE OF EXCHANGING PARTS PR G
1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS LWE R
Sewing table asm, Selective part Rubber sole
gl — 70 () . BHZ 2> 704
IEIRANSS
Left X Right H
Needle
gauge
B Specification
EH1E {mm)
it ¥
8.10. 12mm 166-74814 Standard % g G5109-119-A0G G110-119-A0G
14, 16mm 166-74913 For heavy-weight
materials JZ45 5 G5109-119-B0G G5116-119-B0G
18, 20mm 166-75019
Neeedle Folding plate Foldin plate Garment clamp
gauge asm. stopper plate asm.
# & frar iR (F8) thirfR A b v N— | BtH2 5> 7 (iR}
~r
18.10,12, ldmm 168-14204 Ga131~116~CH0 168-13008
Left 7
16,18, 20mm 168-14402 G5131-116-D0% 168-13206
8,.10,12, l4mm 168-14303 $63130-116~€00 168-13107
Right &
16, 18, 20mm 168-14501 G5130-116-D00 168-13305

Corner knife

Needle gauge

d—F—A2R (& L))
166-07301 (A-1)
8 10,12 mm b
. 166-07400{A-2)
166-07509 {B-1)
14, 16, 18mm  ———— e e

166-07608 {B-2)

20,22, 24, 26mm

166-07707(C-1)
166-07806 (C-2)

— 38 —

Needle gauge

Yorkpiece
guide spring

EHIA A KN A

#H & (nm) Q
Ay %
/i
§8,10.12, 14dmm G5328-116-00D
16. 18, 20mm G0328-116-A00




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS TR m—-RE
2, WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS b3 g af e
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
Bt & x # B B S 2 A T SR -
Y L
| S o | N
- || T = 27 Eii:
=) o] D =
x
) i — — i —— - ([
3
G L R L R L R
I Omm 168-26802 4.3 4.3 168-28303 9.31 9.3 168-29806 8.1} 0.5
(25/64") 168-29905 8.3 L[.7
b2 mm 168-26901 5.3 | /5.3 | 168-28402 1.3} 11.3 168-30002 8.91 1.7
{(15/32")
1 4 mm 168-27008 6.31 6.3 168-28501 13.3 ] 13.3 168-30101 10.9] 1.7
(35/64")
1 6mm 168-27107 | -7.3| 7.3 168-28600 15.3 ] 15.3
{ 5/8")
1 8&mm 168-27206 8.31 8.3 168-28709 17.3]17.3
(45/64")
2 Omm 168-27305 9.31 9.3
(25/327)
3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS T ov R
Needle gauge Throat plate asm, Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring, left
: Mg #t R O(#) £ 2 () Esax A RV A IERIE
K >
8mm{ 5/18") 164-01156 G1402-116~JAD
164-11001 164-21208
1 Omm{25/64") 164-01259 G1402-116-BAD
1 2mm(15/32") 164-01358 G1402-116-CAO 164-09500 :
164-21307
1 4mm(35/64") 164-01457 G1402-116-DA0
1 6mm( 5/ 8"} 164-01556 G1402-116-EAD
164-21406
1 Smm(45/64") 164-01655 G1402-116-FAD 164-10508
2 Omm(25/32") 164-01754 G1402-116-GAD 164-21901

— 39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS S
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Rel. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,

i H o, m i Ho. an I B Ho. o H o,
BP-4000000-00 36 30{B3309-704-000 37 14 §465073-116-000 4 42{HA-0015700-0B 20 7
BT-0400251-E4 24 J|B3T-012-000 37  21]4G5075-116-A00 4 29{HF~0018010-00 20 1B
BT-0400251-TA 28 JIB33L1-704-000 37 2165075-116-000 4 26{HX-0022400-00 20 14
BT-0400251-EC 36 18 {B3311-804-000 37 151 60077-116-A00 4 22
BT-06800400-FB 33  24|B3312-012-000 37 191 65078-116-000 4 281 HAD-11532000 37 32
BT-GG00400-EC 33 23|B3313-704-000-7 37 81ah087-116-A00 4 391 HHT-1908B1800 26 42
B1114-051-0600 22 10 {B3317-704-000 37 31G5088-116-A00 4 30
B1124-804-000 22  34{B3431-552-000-A 4 20[G5106-119-000 10 56} HH-G030001-SC 8 5
B1130-051-000 22 24[B3511-5i2-000 36  20iGH107-110-000 10  57iHM-B030001-SC 8§ 29
B1130-051-000 22  40|B351I3-512-000 36  241GH108~114-000 10 19} HK-6030001-SC 16 12
B1203-512-000 24 38|B35h20-226-000 30 TO[G5E08-119-000 10 35| HM-(GO40000-SH 37 1
B1206-051~000 24 2h |B3hAE-012-000 36 A1 GHI00-119-A0G 10 B4 HK-6040001-5C 2 3
B1210-626-000 24 23[B3568-771-000 36 22]1G5109-119-B0G 10 55FHH-6040001-5C 2 G4
B1213-012-000 32 13[88125-280-000 4 SE|GHETO-110-A0G 10 27PRH-604G001-SC 12 61
B1214-019-000 24  34|B8151-771-000 4 B7|G5110-119-B0G 10 28 HH-6040001-5C 18 3
B1214-038-000 36 32|B&152-771-000 4 B681G5122-117-000 10 FIEHK-6040001-SC 18 18
B1302-05{-000 24  33|BRIB3-771-000 4 69{L5122-117-000 10 47| HE-B050G000-SC 37 13
B1303-512-000 24 41 ih126-117-000 10 71 HY-6050001-SC 2 23
B1408-526-000 24 22 [C0-2000000-00 26  2&{G5126-117-000 10 31| HH-6G050001-5C 2 44
31411-051-000 206 201C0-2000000-00 36 2GlG5129-1106-C00 8 1O HH-B050001-SC 10 16
BI1412-051-000 26 21(C0-2020000-00 24 121 G5128-116-C00 3 30| NH-GOL0007 -8 10 46
B10639-057-000 22 86 CU-2020000-00 24  21[GHIZO-116-C00 10 51HH-6050001-SC 22 170
B1659-484-000 32 24[C0-2020000-00 24 51EGLI30-116-D00 10 41 HH-GOG00G0T~5C 4 36
31702-012-000 32 81C0a-2020000-00 30  3B6}G5131-116-£00 10 36| HH-H0G0001-SC 4 65
B1801-515-000-A 30 H{LO-3030000-00 24  241G5131-116-DO0 10 37| HM-BOGO0OO1-SC 6 37
B1802-512-0AR 30 2 G5132-116-800 8 9 HH-60B0001-SC 10 - 15
31804-512-000 30 81D1450-055-BA0 32 F11Gh132-116-B00O & 341HM-B0G60001-SC 10 45
BI18O7-512-008 36  26|DI45KG-055-B00 32 6|GH279-117-000 id 4 [HM-6060001-SC 12 71
B1813-512-000 30 BiDT457-005-B00 32 51GH303-110-000 G 49 AN-6060001-SC 16 41
B1816-L12-0A0 30 3iD1456T7-005-RO0 32 Q] 6G5306-119-000 6 GOIHU-8060001-SD 18 69
B1818-061-000 30  32ip2611-555-000 306 13[GH321-119-000 18 10} HH-6080001-5C 2 36
B1821-051-000 30 35[D2611-555-BO0-A 33 27]Gh323-119-000 16 43| HY-6080001-SC 12 37
B1906-528-000 24 [91D8113-555~R800 A4 H3]6R324-119-000 16 A7 | HH-G080001-S¢ 14 75
B1907-526-000 24 17108114-555-ROE 4 B21GH3Z25-119-000 16 AG|HM-HOBOD0O2-SR 8 15
B2213-019-000 22 54 GG326-139-000 18 31} NK-6080002-SB 8 25
B3034-450-000 24 TTEEA-9502B0S-00 33 2G1G5323-116-A00 18 121 HK-6100001-SC 16 55
B3034-450-000 26  1111E9605-45%4-000 20 61 G5328-116-000 18 T1HM-G6120001-SC 12 76
B3034-450-0H60 33 8 GH329-116-000 18 21IMK-B200002-50 8 14
B3035-450-000 24 12HGAS-15111000 2 35i6G5h333-119-000 18 AL UH-6200002 58 8 24
B3035-450~-000 206 121GES-12153000 33 25} GH338-116-000 18 45 US-6110420-SP 36 10
B3035-450-000 33 TIGES-12103000 36 L7EGR3TT-139-000 18 TINS-GEIOA30-SP 30 19
B3035-450-000 33 17|G1402-116-BA0 20 40[{i6A02-116-AA0 8 I3iHS-6110530-SP 32 10
B3116-512~008 22 48}G1411-118-A00 26  27}G5402-116-AAO §  23PHS-G120310-8P 37 28
B3120-125-000 22  47[GI8IA-1190-000 30  281G5H421-116-0A0 4 2TiNS-G6150310-SP 28 30
B3124-512-000 22 371G186-119-000 30  331G5432-11G-000 2 AGIHS-G6620310-8P 22 11
B31256-012-000 34 101G1831-116-008B 30  391G5433-116-000 19 2
B3126-012-000 34  12|GI8B0-110-AA0 30 26]4G5434-116-000 19 A{PA-1000503-A0 22 28
B3126-051-000 22 43[GI8GO-119-BA0 30  51]GH406-116-A00 19 171PA-1001502-A0 33 20
B3127-051-000 22  42]G1861-119-000 30  25]G5650-116-000 23 11PA-1201002-A0 24 1
33120-012-A00 22 AG}GI8R2-119-000 30  54]05680-1106-000 33 211PA-1201002-80 26 i
B3120-012-B00 34 THIG1864-119-A00 30 11]Gh682-116-000 22 G{PA-1500502-A0 2 865
83129-526-000 22  4ABIGIIO7-116~000 22 52{GH701-119-000 33 21 PA-1501002-00 28 i
B3132-051-000 22  441G3212-116-0A0 34  231G5H702-119-000 33 81PA-1501504-A0 2 b4
B3210-771-000 34  241G3213-1i6-000 34 17{GHT704~119-000 33 6| PA-2002003-0C 28 34
B3223-012-0A0 34 15} G5023-116-000 2 B1G5707-119-000 33 51 PA-2501501-00 6 6
B3224-771-000 34 251 G5045-116-0A0 4 TIGH708~110-000 33 107 PA-2504501-A0 16 6
$3228-012-000 34 221GH047-116-000 4 41G5710-119-000 33 14§ PA-2506501-00 14 31
B3229-012-000 34 201 G5048-115-000 4 6] GH816-116-000 4 8iPA-0000140-00 16 1
B3301-704-0A0 37 11G5040-116-000 4 14{G5840-116-000 4 53{PC-0151070-00 B 7
B3301-704-000-A 37 18] G5051-116-000 4 121G5846-116-000 2 321PC-0151070-00 16 Y
B3302-704-000 37  20]G5058-116-A00 2 21{G5854-116-000 4 341PF-0552080-A0 2 29
33303-704-000 37  22]GHO58-116-BOO 2 22(1G8213-117-0A0 24 421PJ~0105050-01 ig 20
B3304-704-000-A 37 171G5064-116-A00 4 A0{G8Z13-117-000 24  48{PJ-0320525-01 33 22
B3305-704-000~A 37 01 GHOG5-116-000 4 37168214-119-000 24 45[PJ-0450525-03 6 47
B3306-704-000 37 41GH066-110-000 22 B4{G8215-119-000 24  43]PJ-3010851-01 1816
33307-704-000 37 51 GH067-116-A00 4 3210G8220-117-000 24 46{PJ-3040405-01 24 2
B3307-804-000 37 20 G505890-116-A00 4 33 PJ~3040405-01 26 2
33308-704-000 37 GfGHOT2-116-000 4 ATHIEA-0013800-0A 20 I5{PJ-3040405-04 19 8

- 40 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5 7
Part flo. Page Ref. Part lo, Page Rel. Part Ho. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref.
i i H o, G T H Mo A H lo. e 1 Ho.
PJ-3040405-04 22 51SH-6041202-TP 16 LA SH-G062502-TP 12 31} S5-6080410-SP 28 25
PJ-3040451-02 8 121 SH-G041202-T1P I8 2h1SM-0B0G2502-TP 12 35} S5-B080610-TP 22  B1
PJ-3040451-02 8§  ?21IS8H-GO41202-TP 18 271SH-GOG2502-1TP 12 90§85-6080810-Sp 28 11
PJ-3080400-02 14 19| SH-BOAIAIO-SC 37 19 SH-6062502-TP 16 22| 35-6081210~5P 14 5
PS-0200082-KH 26 33| SH-6041502-71 2 BT|SH-G062502-TP 16 45|SS-0080630-SP 36 14
PS-0200122-K0 22 36| SH-6042h02-TP 19 | SH-6062502-TP 16 H1{35-06090810-SP 30 14
PV-0105080-00 6 A8 SH-B051002-1P 12 21SH-6062502-TP 18 14[S35-060906910-TF 32 29
P¥-1305080-00 19 71 SK-6051002-71P 12 27{SH-8063002-TP 6 33)]SS-6o9rz2io-11r 30 27
PV-1305090-00 19 12| SU-B0L1002-TP 12 A5{SH-006H002-TP 10 12]SS5-6110710-TP 24 10
PY-1505080-00 19 1] SH-60%1002-TP 12 A9|SH-B065002-TP 0 A44]55-8110710-FP 26 1D
PX-0551010-00 & 1 SH-6051002-TP 14 23[SH-6065002-TP 16 68{SS5-6111610-SPp 30 23
PX-0551010-00 8 22|SK-5051002-TP 14 6h|sSH-6081202-TP 4 3185-8121010-5p 28 8
FX-0652010-00 19 11 SH-6051002-TP 16 JISH-6082002-5SP 30 20]83-6121210-SF 28 40
: SH-GOLT202-1F 2 26{1SH-8082002-1P 4 59185-6153012-TP 30 24
RE-2200002-KP 12 24SH-6051202-TP 10 L3 {SH-6082002-TP 24  AT{S35-01563040-SP 28 31
RC~2421211-KP 12 82 |SH-GO51202-TP 10 33{su-6082502-TP 16 37{SS-7080820-5P 14 10
RC-2800002-KP 12 P SH-B0h1202-T] b4 29 [{SH-B083002-TF & 1{85-7080820-5F 22 81
RC-2800002-KP 14 76 iSH-6ORI202-TP I 35|SH-6083002-71P b4 331SS-TO081310-SK 34 28
RE-0500000-K¢ 28 33|SH-6051202-TP 16 70iSH-GO8H502-TP 12 77i1SS-7080510-3P 22 55
RE-G700000-K0 20 24| SH-6051202-TF 24 14| SH-8030802-TP 18 51SS-70905230-5P 26 36
RO-0371801-00 24 20|SH-GORI202-TP 25 141SH-8030802-TP 18 15 [SS-7090540-TF 22 G5
SH-GORIRGZ-TP 2 1h1SH-8040602-TP 12 B6SS-7090610-8p 22 22
SB~1120002-00 12 81 SH-GOL1E52-TP 2 bhiSH-8040602-TP 12 14 SS-7090610-5p 22 30
Sh-0450401-8P 22 84| SH-GOGIGG2-TP 4 31iSM-8040602-11 14 B1|S5-7000710-Spp 22 51
SD-0470281-SP 22 32 |SH-GOLI552-TP 8  17{SH-8040602-TP 14 60185-7000010-5p 26 22
SD-0490261-8" 34 206 [ SH-BOLINE2-TP 8 26|SH-8040602-TP 16 D3[SS-7091410-8F 28 24
SN-0640902-TFP 33 9 | SH-6051602-TP 12 65)SH-8040802-TP 12 291585-7110410-SP 34 21
SH-0040601-SC 18 A4 |SH-6O51602-TP 12 G7]SH-8040802-TP 12 AF|SS-7110410-5) 36 12
SH-0040801-8F 12 88 |SH-6051602-TP 14 P15 SH~-8041552-TF 18 9153-7110510-SPp 30 53
SH-00R0801-SC 2 18 | SH-6OB1602-TP 14 28] SH-8044002-T# 18 16} S5-7110010-5P 34 3
SH-0051001-S8C 2 43 {SH-GO51602-TP 18 42| SH-8050602-TP 6 11|SS-7110540-SF 37 16
SH-1040801-5¢ 2 T1SH-GOK1602-TP 19 81 SH-80h0602-TP 6  24|SS-7110710-SP 33 13
SH-1041001-3C 2 B2 1SH-6052002-7P 6 4| SH-8050602-TP 14 191S8-7110710-SP 33 28
SH-1044050-SH 2 B [SH-6052002-TP B 81SH-8050602-TP 18  3G}SS-7110710-51 34 2
SH-1051001-S8C 2 59 ISH-5052002-TP 6 19]SK-8050802-5P 14 45|S5-7110720-5P 36 28
SH-1051001-SF 12 19 [SH-6052002-Tp 6 AG|SH-8050812-TP 4 381S5-T7T110740-TP 286 44
SH-3030601-SC 10 58 [SH-BOG2002-TP 12 H8[SH-8050812-TP 16 201SS-7110840-SP 10 24
SH-3030601-5C 18 23[84-6052002-TP 12 7H|{SH-8050812-1P 16 58|55-7110840-8p 22 83
SH-3031401-SC 16 G7 [SH-6052002-TP 2 83|SM-8051002-TP § 41135-7110840-3P 30 7
SH-3040601-5¢ 4 23 [5M-60520802-Tp b4 TI|SH-8051002-TFP 12 10955-7110840-5F 34 13
SH-4031201-30 22 TOISH-GO52002-TP 16 T1ISH-8051002-TP -~ 14 13155-7T110840-8P 36 13
SH-4031601-SC 16 19 |SH-6052002-Tp 16 b7} SH-8051002-TP 14 18[SS-7T110010-8p 22 7
SH-4031601-8H 16 23 |SH-GO52502-TP G 181 SH-8052502-TP 6 171S5-7TH10910-5P 22 68
SH-4031801-SB 22 95 |SH-6052502-TP 14 471 SH-8061002-TP 2 131S85-7110010-8P 24 b
SH-4032501-S 26 G| SH-6052502-TP 18 401 SH-8061002-TP 14 BAFSS-THI0O010-SP 206 5
SH-403300]1-SH 24 G |SH-6052700-SC 37 12| SH-8061552-TP 4 I5155-7T1H10910-5P 28 29
SH-4050301-8C 28 2 [SK-6053002-TP 10 101 SH-8082002-1P 12 36iSS-TH10010-TP 26 48
SH-4050801-SC 34 8 [SH-6053002-TP 10 AZ}SH-9050813-SE 37  23|SS-T111120-5P 6 26
SH-4062001-5C 4 5LISKH-BO53002-TP 28  35{SH-0061080-SE 37  30{SS~7111120-SP 14 3
SH-6030602-TP 22 91|SU-GOSGO52-TP 28 33 SH-9061203-SE 4 DHHSS-TITE316-SP 26 38
SK-6G031002-TP 14 54 {SH-GOBOSO2-TP 4 2 SH-H062003-5C 14 37|SS-7111810-Sp 22 3
SH-6031202~TP 3 4 [SH-B061002-TP 2 34| SM-9063503-5E 4  0OG|SS-T111810-Sp 22 8
SH-G031202-TP & 2B ISM-6OGI002-TP 4 51SH-9065503-SP 4 G41S5-71560740-SP 34 6
SH-6040802-SP 30 A3[SH-60G1002-1P 4 T3 SH-9081403-5C 4 BOISS-7150940-SP 33 3
SH-6040802-TR 2 37[SH-G061402-TP 4 111SQ~1110401-H7 36 231SS-7150940-SP 33 18
SH-6040802-TR 10 22(|SH-B0GIG02-TP 32 A155-1060610-SP 18 29{35-716H1120-SP 32 21
SH-6040802-TR 10 43 |{SH-GOB2002-1P i 3185-2090520-81, 22  25{SS-7680870-SP 24 50
SH-6041002-TP 4 B4 |SH-BOB2002-TP 6 36{S55-2090520-S1. 22 41|S5-7681750-TP 24 27
SH-6041002-TP ] 16 {SK-60G2002-1P 10 6§53~-2000541-SL 22  062{35-8080410-TP 26 41
SH-6041002-TP 6 32|SH-6062002-TP 10 30} SS-2090820-TP 36  15iS8S-8110320-SP 24 44
1 SH-6041002-TP 8 6 1SH-G0G2002-TP 12 32)88-2110915-8p 22  20(SS-8110410-TP 30 31
SH-6041002-TP 8 31|SH-G062002-TP iZ2  38}155-4090815-5P 16 651855-8110410-TP 33 15
SH-6041002-TP 14 B7[SH-8062002-TP 12 54| 85-5090420-SP 26 291SS-8110510-5P 34 19
SH-G041002-TP 16 51SH-GOG2002-1TD 14 4318S-5090610-8P 26 31158-8110520-TP 32 15
SK-6041002-TP 19 221SH-6062002-TP 16 60{SS-5110710-SP 32  17|SS-8110750-SP 26 18
SH-6041202-3P 12 85SM-6062002-1F 16 62|SS-5110810-SP 32 26 S5-8111610-5P 26 37
SH-6041202-TP 10 1| SH-6062502-TP 4 47]85-6060220-SF 22 49[SS-8111810-8F 36 9
SH-G041202-TP 10 38|SH-BOG2502-TP 12 18] $5-6080320-8P 22 19SS-8150410-8P 36 25

-4 -




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS ¥ o5l

Part lo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part lo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Refl.

G W T Ho. o B H . & B " Ho. t W H  lo.
$5~8150710-SP 30 QIWP-0623026-SP 33 19| WS-~0G10002-KN 6 345164-09500 28 13
S5-8160710-SP 36 27| ¥P-0041G01-56 4 O WS-0610002-KN 12 30} 164-000609 28 22
S5-8150760-TP 24 31WP-0641601-5SC 4 A5 U5-0610002-KK i2 331 164-09708 28 12
S5-8151150-5¢ 30 101 WP-0641601-SC id A1 WS-0610002-KN 2 531 164-09807 28 3
SS-8151150-TP 28 GIWP-0041601-SE 18 33[US-0610002-KH 12 91]164-09900 28 ]
SS-8151550-5P 24 1GiWP-08410600-5C A4 LTI WS-0B10002-KH 14  38]164-10003 28 10
SS-81515650-3P 24 391 YP-08410600-5C 4 OB1]WS-0610002-KN 14  42]164-10102 28 23
35-8152030-3P 30 13} WP-0841600-SC 14 73| WS-0610002-KH 16  61|164-1020% 28 20
35-80660340-3P 32 12{WP-0841000-SC 16 30| ¥S-0610002-KH 18  32/164-10300 28 21
S5-8660530-TP 30 12| UP-0850002-SP 24 43| ¥S-0820002-KH 4 A91164-10508 28 14
SS-8G660810-TP 30 A YP-0850002-SF 30 30{WS-0820002-KHN 4  B61164-10607 28 1B
SS-8680540-5P 24 201WP-1702600-50 37 TINS-0820002-kK 4  0(60}164-10706 28 17
35-8680730-3P 24 28|WS-0310002-KH 10 5l US-0820002-KH 8 21 164-10805 28 18
55-8681650-TF 24 26[WS-0310002-KN 14 53} ¥S-0820002-KN 14 741 164-10904 28 19
SS-8681650-TF 24  306IWS-0310002-KH 18 G WS-0820002-KH 16 38}164-11001 28 15
58~-8681850-SP 24 351 WS-0310002-XN 18 221 WS-1643202-KR 37  31|164-13403 33 1
S5-9080410-5P 22 72{ysS-0310002-KN 2 Q2ZIWT-0480002-KR 22  0O6i164-13502 33 4
55-0G90640~-SP 28 20 WS-0310002-XN 26 15 164-15200 32 23
$5-9111010-SP 26 451 ¥S-0410002-K4 2 41 040-00000591 30 411164-153090 32 2
55-9151540-3R 4 2ZVIUS-0410002-KN 2 381040-00001380 30 401 164-15507 32 28
SS-00660720-SP 30 G2|WS-0410002-KH 2 b8 164-15903 32 19
¥S-0410002-KH 2 B3] 100-39105 34 T1164~16000 32 27

TA-0290301-H0 24  B2iWS-0410002-KEH 4 241101-01400 22 201164-16208 32 18
TA-0550604-R0 28  27i4S-0410002-KN 6 15E101-03406 24 401 164-18406 28 37
TA-1050504-R0 22 1419S~0410002-Kit 6  311101-09700 30 551 1064-16505 24 7
TA-1250406-R0 22 13i¥S-0410002-KH & 71101-049908 30 201 164-16505 26 7
TA-1250504-R0 22 15]14S-0410002-KH 8  320101-12357 30 51164-16505 28 36
TA-1871602-RO 22 1Z]WS-0410002-KH 10 Zi1ot-12407 30 217164-16604 28 32
WS-0410002-KN 10 211101-28007 34 41164-16703 28 28

YP-0250516-5D0 22 S0|WS-0410002-Kn 10 39§ 102-32650 34 271164-17107 28 39
WP-0320500-SC 10 GOJYS-0410002-KH 10 491103-05159 24 301164-17305 32 22
WP-0320500-8C 16 13[ws-0410002-KH 12 87]103-07056 24 371164-17404 32 14
WP-0320500-3C 16 24[WS-0410002-KH 14 581103-13708 2 471 164-17503 32 3
WP-0320500-S 16 25|¥S-0410002-KN 16 T1110-23702 4 17]164-17602 32 1
¥P-0320500-5€¢ 18 TINS-0410002-KH 16 15(110-23801 4  181104-17701 3z 18
WP-0320500-5C 22 031 WS-0410002-KH 19 151110-24403 | 131 164-17800 32 20
WP-0350516-SD 26 30]WS-0410002-KH 19 23} 164-00202 22 91164-17909 32 7
WP-0371016-3D 22 87T14S-0510002-KH 2 161164-00400 22 1{164-206006 30 34
WP-0371016-5D 30  15{WS~0510002-KN 2 271164-00509 22 21164-20705 30 16
WP-0430800-5C 2 51WS-0510002-KH 2 431164-00608 22 A1164-20804 0 17
WP-0430800-5C 4 251US-0510002-Ki 2 D61164-00806 22 211164-20903 30 18
WP-0430800-5C 8 BIWS~0510002-KN 6 51 164-00905 22 23]164-21109 30 45
WP-0430800-5C 8 33|4S-0510002-KN G $1164-01002 22 181164-21208 30 46
YP-0430800-5C 10 31WS-0510002-KR 10 11]164-01200 22 171164-21307 30 47
WP-0430800-SC 10 A0[WS-0510002-KK 10  14]164-01259 22 16]164-214086 30 48
¥P-0430800-5C 12 BB1YS-0510002-KN 10 341164-01804 24 91164-21505 30 22
WP-0430800-SC 16 16{¥S-GHI0002-KN 10 43| 164-01804 20 91164-21604 30 50
WP-0430800-3C 18 17|¥S-0510002-KN 2 31164-01903 24 &81164-21752 30 37
WP-0450000-S0 30 44{US-0510002-KK 12 26| 164-01903 24 13}164-21802 30 42
WP-0450000-3h 33 121¥S-0510002-KH 12 461164-01003 20 81164-21001 30 49
WP-0450801-3D 10 20(wS-0510002-XN 12 50|164-01903 26 131164-22057 30 38
WP-0450801-8D 10 5HO1YS-0510002-KH 12 G4 164-02000 24 4116423006 24 15
WP-0480856-SP 26 45|¥S-0510002-¥H 12 68|164-02000 26 41164-23907 22 35
WP-0480856-SP 32 25|WS-0510002-KH 14 24| 164-04204 24 321164~23956 22 33
WP~0001016-3C 34 141¥S-0510002-KH 14 27[164-08100 26 231164-23964 22 27
WE-0520856-5A 37  25|WS-0510002-KH 14 30| 1064-06308 26 391164-24004 22 63
WP-0531000-5C 2 A21US-0610002-XN 14 30| 164-06407 20 26t164-24202 22 31
YP-0531000-5C 2 A81YS-0510002-KN 14 661 164-06450 260 16}164-24301 22 38
WP-0531000-5C 12 4IVS-0510002-KH 14 70| 164-06506 206 171104-24400 22 b7
WP-0531000-SC 12 4TI4S-0510002-KH 16 411684-06605 26 32]164-24509 22 53
WP-0531000-5C 12 B1IWS-0510002-KK 16  71]164-06764 26 2b}164-24608 22 24
WP-0531000-SC 12 OG3|¥S-0510002-KH 19 91164-06803 26 431164-24707 22 BB
WP-0531000-SC 14 251US-0521010-KH 37 24 [ 164-08602 26 19i164-24800 22 58
WP-0531000-SC 18  AT|WS-0521010-K# 37  271164-07009 26 34}1164-24905 22 39
WP-0531001-SC 34  30{US-0610002-KH 2 331164-07108 26 351164-25050 22 67
WP-0560880-SE 37  2B1WS-0G10002-¥N 4 101164-09203 28 51164-25100 22 59
WP-0621016-SD 22  8814S-0610002-KN 1 46 164-00302 28 41164-25200 22 6O
¥P-0621016-5D 34 51¥S-0610002-KN 4 b21164-09401 28 T1164-25802 36 1

- 42 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o8l
Part Ho. Page Refl. Part Ho, Page Refl. Part Ko. Page Refl. Part Ho. Page Ref.
I I5) Ho. G % B Ho. T T H Ho. hh & H Ho.
164-26009 26 T1166-08705 14 M1 66-74814 2 91167-65703 16 18
164-2G108 36 JHITG6-08804 t4 1 IB6-74913 2 1011687-65802 16 31
164-26207 36 31166-08903 14 AB1166-75019 2 FEHIG7-G590) it 21
164-26300 36 61 166-09000 14 191 166-75308 2 411167-68008 18 2
164-206405 36 161166-09100 14 341166-75704 2 2BHIG7-GGLO7 16 43
164-26504 38 41106-060208 14 121166-75803 19 101167-0G206 16 44
164-206603 36 8116609307 14 46116676000 2 B0167-66305 16 52
164-26751 36 211 166-09406 14 221166-76116 2 301187-66404 18 13
164-26801 36 333 166-00000 12 BHE166-76207 2 39 1167-66503 i8 20
164-26900 35 31 166-09604 12 T8H166-76306 2 191 167-66602 18 24
164-27007 36 2|166-0971¢ 12 341166-76413 2 171167-68701 18 34
§164-27551 34 41166-0u810 2 2 HI66-76512 2 451167-G6800 18 35
164-27601 34 2911856-09901 12 51166-76603 2 2h|1B7-856909 18 37
464-27700 34 H1166-10008 12 81166-76810 2 2116767402 16 32
164-27180¢ 34 P8 1166-10107 12 T1166-77007 2 Giln7-72006 16 63
164-27908 34 FITG6-10206 i2 40 {166-77205 14 bBSLIBT-72105 16 64
164-50058 20 HI166-10305 6 10]166-96502 6 351167-72402 19 21
164-50157 20 51166G-10404 12 133 166-97005 18 281167-75702 4 1
164-50206 20 121166-10003 2 28 1166-97104 18 301167-75801 4 15
164-50355 20 G1166G-100602 12 17 H1656-98400 16 A0 {167 ~TH850 4 16
164-50454 20 101166-10701 2 13 [ 166-98607 22 891167-80009 2 A7
164-50553 20 1HHIB6-10800 12 2H166-98706 22 901167-80108 2 1
164-50801 20 21166-10909 12 20 166-99506 22 851187-80207 16 26
164-50900 22 TH]I66-31006 12 221167-00908 2 201167-80003 16 b4
164-50900 22 04116B-11105 12 T2{167-02003 2 50[167-84902 4 44
164-55503 20 JH166-11204 12 74]i67-02102 2 B1I168-006507 2 12
164-55602 20 41i66-11303 12 T31167-02201 2 52 116806808 2 14
164-55300 20 1811606-11402 2 T01167-02300 Z 531168-0710% 10 23
164-559049 20 191166-11501 12 TH167-02706 12 84A1168-07100 10 51
164-59059 20 17661600 12 801167-040603 6 A497168-12505 2 31
164-060651 20 L3INI6O-11704 12 431187-10303 12 231168-12703 18 2
164-72250 20 81166-11808 B 21167-20005 12 811168-12802 16 34
165-44058 22 BUH166-11907 12 521167-20104 14 771168-12901 16 86
165-44405 22 TTHHE6-12004 12 3491167-20609 14 791168-13008 10 52
105-44504 22 8BZ21166~12103 12 G21167-20807 §  121168-13107 10 25
165-44603 22 TG 166-12202 12 57H187-20906 6 13}168-13206 10 53
165~-44702 22 751166-1230¢ 6 14 1167-21102 6 20[168-13305 10 26
165-44801 22 T4 1166-12400 12 HU167-21706 12 6 1168-14008 8 20
165-44800 22 T31166-12509 12 BOjIB7-21805 4 721168-14105 3 3
165-45006 22 801166-12608 2 441167-22308 12 421168-14204 § 3b
165-45105 22 T81166-12707 12 AE}IB7-22407 12 151168-14303 & 18
165-58652 18 38]166-12806 2 1167-22704 2 401168-14402 8§ 36
165-67208 20 204166-12905 6 11167-22803 5 45 1168-14501 8 19
165-67307 20 211166-13002 §  3%1167-22902 16 331168-23304 10 8
165-674006 " 12 891166-13101 & A21167-23801 16 30 1168-23403 10 29
165-708585 18 461 166-13200 6 401167-23000 14 44 1168-23502 16 18
16800900 4 391166-13309 6 381167-24403 12 BY91168-23507 10 32
F66-01007 14 40]165-13408 6 44]167-24403 16 721168-23601 & 18
166-02302 ¥4 B1]166-13507 6  21]167-24809 24 531168-23700 3 27
166-02401 B4 62]166-13600 6 231167-25004 14 181108-23800 10 9
166-02500 14 h91166-13705 6 271167-25103 M 2010168-23908 10 41
166-0260¢ 14 B63]166-13804 6 221167-25202 14 211168-30507 18 3
I66-02708 14 B88{166-13903 6 25 }1167-25301 14 80
I866-02807 14 6891166-14000 6 201167-25005 iz 20
166-02906 4 B71166-14109 6 A43|167-26101 19 18
i66-03003 14 56]1606-14208 6 30}167-26200 19 13
166-03102 14 52166-14307 6 28{167-206309 19 5
166-03201 14 50]166-52505 16 B9H167-27109 14 81
166-06907 i4 G 1166-52604 & 43}167-27109 16 8
166-07004 14 31166-53008 16 201167-27408 19 3
166-07103 14 71166-53107 16 28}167-48204 4 48
166-07202 14 G 1166-56100 18 411167-49418 4 43
166-07301 14 2 1166-56209 18 39}167-65000 5 56
166-07400 14 1 {166-56407 I6 271167-65100 16 42
166-08309 14 321{166-71703 18 19]167-65208 16 36
166-08408 14 171166-71802 18 20]167-65307 I8 35
166-08507 i4 167 166-74517 2 24|167-65406 16 10
166-08606 14 26} 166-74608 12 561167-85505 16 17

— 43 —




_44_..









edl SECH

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI xS+

1989. 1 Printed in Japan




